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Summary of the Survey Findings

1. Economic Situation

1)

2)

The average monthly income was 72,500 yen, an increase of about 10,000 yen from the previous
survey (61,900 yen). In the previous survey, the largest proportion of students earned 20,000 yen
or less, but this time the largest proportion (18.5%) earned between 40,000 yen and 60,000 yen.
Students experiencing financial difficulties accounted for 15.3% of the total, an increase from the
previous survey (12.9%). In addition to part-time work, students are coping with the situation
through scholarships and tuition exemptions.

The average monthly expenditure was 64,700 yen, and like income, expenditures also increased
by about 10,000 yen compared to the previous survey (52,500 yen). Although support from on-
campus part-timers such as TAs and RAs is improving, there is a need for further improvement in

on-campus support.

2. Housing and Commuting Situation

1)

2)

The proportion of people living alone was 41.3%, a slight decrease over the past five surveys. In
terms of housing type, 56.3% lived at home (including relatives' homes), 32.4% lived in single-
person apartments, and 7.5% lived in student dormitories. People living alone were satisfied with
apartments, and the proportion of those hoping to live in student dormitories increased from the
previous survey to 7.1%.

27.3% and 21.6% of international students wish to live in student dormitories and international
exchange halls, respectively, so there is a need to improve the housing environment for
international students. There has been no significant change in the means of commuting and the

time required, with just under two-thirds of all students commuting within an hour.

3. Academic and Learning Environment

1)

2)

3)

Regarding satisfaction with the university and the curriculum, the percentage of respondents who
answered "Satisfied" or "Somewhat Satisfied" was 94.0% and 88.4%, respectively, showing the
highest level of satisfaction since the survey began in 2000. However, there was a strong desire
for "creative timetables" and "a wider range of options" in liberal arts courses.

Regarding out-of-class study time, 56.8% of respondents said they spent 6 hours or more per week.
For fourth-year undergraduate, master's, and doctoral students, 30-50% spent 20 hours or more
per week, suggesting that research activities are increasing the amount of time spent studying
outside of class. When asked about facilities and equipment necessary for out-of-class study, there
were many requests for libraries, study spaces within school buildings, and wireless LAN.
Satisfaction with lecture rooms and laboratories was high at 80.5%. However, 70% of
undergraduate students wanted improvements in air conditioning. Around 50% also wanted

improvements in desks, chairs, and laboratory equipment.
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4)

5)

Frequency of library use has increased compared to the previous survey, returning to roughly the
same level as before COVID-19. The percentage of students who "seldom use the library"
decreased from 43.1% in the previous survey to 24.7%, while those who use the library every day
increased from 1.7% in the previous survey to 4.8%. Additionally, the percentage of respondents
who "use it as a study room" increased from 64.9% in the previous survey to 75.5%, with increases
across all grades. Satisfaction with the library was high at 88.1%, while many expressed a desire
for more seating, extended opening hours, and opening on weekends.

In the previous survey, the percentage of students with experience in overseas activities had fallen
to the same level as 10 years ago, and in this survey, the trend was still downward. The percentage
was particularly low among undergraduate students. The percentage of those who have no
experience in overseas activities and wish to do so in the future increased slightly compared to the
previous survey. Looking at the attributes of students, the percentage of those who wish to study
abroad was 40% to 50% among first and second year undergraduates, but this number tended to
decrease in the third and fourth year. Factors that hinder studying abroad included financial
reasons and concerns about the language and life abroad, as well as a lack of interest in overseas

activities, concerns about the social situation overseas, and the complicated procedures.

4. Extracurricular and Volunteer Activities

1)

2)

3)

In the two years since the survey, students have been increasingly enthusiastic about
extracurricular activities, but this time it was at the same level as the previous survey at 76.7%,
and remains at a low level even in the post-COVID era. There has been little change in the fact
that roughly half of students belong to sports clubs. The most common response was 1 to 5 hours
a week, followed by 5 to 10 hours a week, which increased significantly and was approaching the
pre-COVID situation. Dissatisfaction with extracurricular activities was at 7.3%, the lowest level
to date.

Satisfaction with facilities for extracurricular activities decreased by 6.9 points from the previous
survey. It is believed that as the amount of time spent on extracurricular activities increases in the
post-COVID era, dissatisfaction with facilities has also increased. In particular, dissatisfaction is
focused on facilities being aging, small and inadequate, dirty, etc.

Regarding volunteering, there was a slight increase in the participation rate, and it was notable
that the difference in the rate between the Faculty of Agriculture and the Faculty of Engineering
was widening. As for the support they would like from the university, "introductions to
information and programs" and "subsidies for travel expenses" were both above 60%, indicating
that there are strong expectations of the university for these things. As in the past, the top reasons
for not wanting to participate in volunteering were "I don't have the time" and "There are no

activities that interest me."

5. Student Life

1)

The two biggest concerns of students were academics/research at 53.4% and career/employment
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2)

3)

4)

5)

6)

7)

8)

9)

at 51.9%, which is similar to previous surveys. Career/employment concerns are particularly
prevalent among undergraduate students and female students

Worries about financial situation, physical and mental health, and mental health concerns are
increasing by about 20%. Mental health concerns are especially on the rise among female students.
In addition to mental health concerns, female students also saw a slight increase in the number of
alcohol-related injuries and smoking rates.

The most common interpersonal relationship problem is with friends. Problems with family
members are increasing with each survey.

This time, we are investigating the actual situation of young carers. Approximately 1% provide
care "almost every day." If we include those who provide care "several days a month" or more
and those who have "provided care in the past," approximately 14% are responsible for caring for
family members. Female students in particular are finding this to be an obstacle to their "study
and research," and feel the physical and mental burden.

Interactions between students and faculty and staft are returning to pre-COVID levels. However,
8% of students have little or no interaction with other students.

Among undergraduate students, the number of people who answer that they have family members
as "someone to talk to about their worries" or "someone to talk to" is increasing year by year. This
may indicate that family relationships are becoming closer.

3.0% of respondents said they had experienced sexual harassment. 4.5% said they had experienced
harassment other than sexual harassment. The majority of harassers remain "people at work." The
number of sexual harassment cases from faculty and staff has not decreased. Awareness of the
Harassment Counseling Room is low at 30.4%, so educational and awareness-raising activities to
raise awareness and prevent harassment will continue to be important.

Satisfaction with campus etiquette was high, with approximately 91.2% of respondents either
satisfied or somewhat satisfied. The most common complaint was how to throw out and dispose
of trash, followed by a lack of bicycle parking spaces and how to park bicycles. Although
satisfaction has increased slightly since the last survey, it will be necessary for faculty, staff and

students to continue working together to make improvements.

10) Regarding satisfaction with the Co-op cafeteria, the total percentage of those who answered

"Satisfied" or "Somewhat Satisfied" was 51.9%, and for the shop it was 69.4%. It is necessary to
improve and devise new services based on the opinions of students, such as extending business

hours, expanding the product lineup, and improving cost performance.

11) When asked about improvements they wanted to make to campus facilities and equipment, 39.3%

of all respondents said they wanted improvements to the wireless LAN. There was still a strong
desire to make it easier to connect across the university, and further improvements to the Internet

environment were needed.

12) The most common source of information on daily life for international students was "other

international students" (35.8%), followed by "the Internet" (26.5%). It is possible that interactions

between international students have become more active in the post-COVID era.
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6. Career Path (employment, advancing to higher education)

1)

2)

3)

When asked where they obtain information about their future career paths, the majority of students
answered that they obtain it from the Internet or from senior students/acquaintances. This is
followed by information from company information sessions and supervisors. The trend of
students obtaining information primarily from the Internet continues to be seen. There has been
no major change in the overall trend regarding desired future career paths since the previous
survey, but there is a tendency for awareness of continuing on to higher education to be stronger.
In terms of job-hunting support, many people expressed a desire for more company information
sessions, more internships, introductions from alumni, and university recommendations. As in the
previous survey, there was also a desire for help with application form corrections and mock
interviews. Overall, a variety of initiatives are required, and effective measures need to be
continued.

Regarding internship experience, there continues to be a trend of low rates among undergraduate
students and high rates among graduate students. There is a growing tendency for graduate
students to see internships as part of their job-hunting process. Although many undergraduate
students wish to participate in internships, the actual participation rate is low, so it seems necessary
to consider a support system that makes it easier for them to participate and to cooperate with job-

hunting support services.



I Profile

1 ~ 4. Number of survey subjects, response rate, living arrangements

Q 1~ 3. Survey participants and response rate

Number of students Number of people
. Recovery rate (%)
department/major etc (persons) collected
All Male | Female All Male | Female All Male | Female
<< Subtotal Total : Undergraduate student>> 3,691 | 2,362 1,329 | 1,978 | 1,158 784 | 53.6 49.0 59.0
Faculty of Agriculture 1,341 | 656 685 | 869 | 380 471 | 648| 57.9 68.8
(Undergraduate Courses)
Faculty of Engineering 2,350 | 1,706 644 | 1,109 | 778 313 | 47.2| 456 48.6
(Undergraduate Courses)
<< Subtotal Total : Graduate student>> 2,098 | 1,382 716 992 625 354 47.3 45.2 49.4
Subtotal Total : Graduate School of Agriculture 760 421 339 419 220 194 | 55.1 52.3 57.2
Graduate School of Agriculture 467 | 258 209 | 255| 136 117 | 546 527 56.0
(Master’s Courses)
United Graduate School of
Agricultural Science 220 130 90 124 72 51 56.4 55.4 56.7
(Three-Year Doctoral Courses)
Graduate School of Agriculture 73 33 20 0 12 2 548 36.4 65.0
(Doctoral Course)
Subtotal Total : Graduate School of Engineering | 1,074 786 288 444 327 111 | 413 41.6 38.5
Graduate School of Engineering 768 | 558 210 314| 231 78| 409 | 414 37.1
(Master’s Courses)
Graduate School of Engineering 216 | 162 54 94 69 24| 435| 426 44.4
(Doctoral Courses)
Graduate' School of Engineering 90 66 24 36 7 9| 400 40.9 375
(Professional Master’s Course)
Subtotal Total : BASE 264 175 89 129 78 49 48.9 44.6 55.1
Graduate School of Bio-applications
and Systems Engineering 137 95 42 60 39 19 43.8 41.1 45.2
(Master’s Course)
Graduate School of Bio-applications and
Systems Engineering 76 52 24 38 23 15 50.0 44.2 62.5
(Doctoral Course)
Graduate School of Bio-applications and
Systems Engineering 17 12 5 7 5 2 41.0 41.7 40.0
(Three-Year Doctoral Course)
Graduate School of Bio-applications
and Systems Engineering 34 16 18 24 11 13 70.6 68.8 72.2
(Five-Year Integrated Doctoral Course)
Total 5789 | 3,744 | 2,045 2,970 | 1,783 | 1,138 | 513 | 47.6 55.6
Trends in recovery rates
Survey 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th 8th 9th 10th 11th
Year H6 H9 H12 H15 H17 H21 H24 H27 H30 R3 R6
Recovery rate (%) 26.3 24.4 21.1 49.8 63.7 53.3 77.9 78.7 69.4 55.0 51.3




4 . People living together in the accommodation

Q 4. People living together in the accommodation

Course)

Living with others
Single Family & Relatives | Friends (room sharing,
shared house, etc.)
All 41.3% 56.3% 1.6% 0.8%
Male 43.1% 55.1% 1.2% 0.6%
Female 38.6% 58.3% 2.0% 1.1%
Others 0.0% 75.0% 25.0% 0.0%
N/A 44.4% 53.3% 2.2% 0.0%
International student 80.2% 11.2% 6.3% 2.2%
Domestic student 37.5% 60.8% 1.1% 0.6%
Single 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Family & Relatives 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Friends 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0%
Living with others
0.09 0.09 0.09 100.0Y
(room sharing, shared house, etc.) % % % %
Undergraduate student 36.9% 61.6% 1.0% 0.6%
Graduate student 50.2% 45.9% 2.8% 1.1%
Faculty of Agriculture (Undergraduate Courses) 38.8% 59.7% 0.6% 0.9%
Faculty of Engineering (Undergraduate Courses) 35.3% 63.0% 1.3% 0.4%
Graduate School of Agriculture 48.2% 49.8% 1.2% 0.8%
(Master’s Courses)
Graduate School of Agriculture (Doctoral Course) 62.5% 25.0% 5.0% 7.5%
Graduate School of Engineering 43.3% 53.2% 3.5% 0.0%
(Master’s Courses) ’ ’ ’ )
Graduate School of Engineering 60.6% 34.0% 39% 2 1%
(Doctoral Courses)
Graduate.SchooI of En’glneerlng 36.1% 61.1% 2 8% 0.0%
(Professional Master’s Course)
United Graduate School of Agricultural Science 62.9% 32 3% 3.9% 1.6%
(Three-Year Doctoral Courses)
Graleuate' School of I?lo-appllcatlons and Systems 53.3% 16.7% 0.0% 0.0%
Engineering (Master’s Course)
Graleuate' School of Bio-applications and Systems 55.3% 36.8% 5.3% 2 6%
Engineering (Doctoral Course)
Graf:luate? School of Bio-applications and Systems 14.3% 71.4% 0.0% 14.3%
Engineering (Three-Year Doctoral Course)
Graduate School of Bio-applications and Systems
Engineering (Five-Year Integrated Doctoral 50.0% 41.7% 8.3% 0.0%




5 ~ 6. International students and Source of Funding
Q 6. Forinternational students Source of Funding
Private Scholarship from the Scholarship from the
Japanese government | home government
All 59.7% 35.8% 4.5%
Male 66.0% 29.8% 4.3%
Female 51.2% 43.9% 4.9%
Others 100.0% 0.0% 0.0%
N/A 100.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Single 62.3% 34.9% 2.8%
Family & Relatives 40.0% 50.0% 10.0%
Friends 70.6% 11.8% 17.6%
Living with others (room sharing, shared house, etc.) 33.3% 66.7% 0.0%
Undergraduate student 57.8% 26.7% 15.6%
Graduate student 60.1% 37.7% 2.2%
Faculty of Agriculture (Undergraduate Courses) 70.6% 17.6% 11.8%
Faculty of Engineering (Undergraduate Courses) 50.0% 32.1% 17.9%
Graduate School of Agriculture (Master’s Courses) 69.4% 30.6% 0.0%
Graduate School of Agriculture (Doctoral Course) 28.6% 57.1% 14.3%
Graduate School of Engineering (Master’s Courses) 64.7% 35.3% 0.0%
Graduate School of Engineering (Doctoral Courses) 61.5% 38.5% 0.0%
Graduate School of Engineering (Professional Master’s 100.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Course)
United Graduate School of Agricultural Science (Three- 57.8% 39.1% 3.1%
Year Doctoral Courses)
Graleuate. School of l?lo-appllcatlons and Systems 75.0% 25.0% 0.0%
Engineering (Master’s Course)
Graf:luate? School of Bio-applications and Systems 62.5% 37.5% 0.0%
Engineering (Doctoral Course)
Graf:luate? School of Bio-applications and Systems 100.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Engineering (Three-Year Doctoral Course)
Graduate School of Bio-applications and Systems
54.59 45.59 0.09
Engineering (Five-Year Integrated Doctoral Course) % % %
Changes in the percentage of self-financed international students
Survey 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th 8th 9th 10th 11th
Year H6 H9 H12 H15 H17 H21 H24 H27 H30 R3 R6
Percentage of self- 50.4 57.8 65.9 54.3 52.5 68.8 59.7

financed international
students (%)




I Economic Conditions
7 . Income
Changes in average income

Survey 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th 8th 9th 10th 11th
Year H6 H9 H12 H15 H17 H21 H24 H27 H30 R3 R6
Average 97.1 88.3 152.8 84.8 153.8 99.8 83.5 61.8 63.9 61.9 725
income (in ten

thousand)




Q7.

Average monthly income (in ten thousand)

10~ 12~ 14~ 16~ 18~ Summ
0~2 2~4 4~6 6~8 8~10 12 14 16 18 2 20~ ary
Al 500 443 550 476 298 158 131 113 83 87 131 | 2,970
(16.8) | (14.9) | (18.5) | (16.0) | (10.0) | (5.3)| (44)| (3.8)| (2.8 | (29| (4.9
Male 310 256 308 301 178 101 80 59 43 51 96 | 1,783
(17.4) | (14.4) | (17.3) | (16.9) | (10.0) | (5.7)| (45 | (3.3)| (24)| (29| (5.4)
Female 174 178 230 171 118 57 51 52 37 36 34| 1,138
(15.3) | (15.6) | (20.2) | (15.0) | (10.4) (5.0) (4.5) (4.6) (3.3) (3.2) (3.0)
Others 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
(50.0) | (50.0) (0.0) (0.0) (0.0) (0.0) (0.0) (0.0) (0.0) (0.0) (0.0)
N/A 14 7 12 4 2 0 0 2 3 0 1 45
/ (31.1) | (15.6) | (26.7) (8.9) (4.4) (0.0) (0.0) (4.4) (6.7) (0.0) (2.2)
International student 35 7 13 11 21 27 37 57 18 27 15 268
(13.1) (2.6) (4.9) (4.1) (7.8) | (10.1) | (13.8) | (21.3) (6.7) | (10.1) (5.6)
. 465 436 537 465 277 131 94 56 65 60 116 | 2,702
Domestic student
(17.2) | (16.1) | (19.9) | (17.2) | (10.3) (4.8) (3.5) (2.1) (2.4) (2.2) (4.3)
Single 116 80 157 198 173 130 102 88 68 59 56 | 1,227
(9.5) (6.5) | (12.8) | (16.1) | (14.1) | (10.6) (8.3) (7.2) (5.5) (4.8) (4.6)
Family & Relatives 382 356 381 273 116 24 20 18 10 23 70 | 1,673
(22.8) | (21.3) | (22.8) | (163) | (6.9)| (1.4)| (1.2)| (1.1)| (0.6)| (1.4)| (4.2)
Friends 2 3 11 3 7 2 6 4 3 2 4 47
(43)| (6.4) ] (23.4)| (6.4)| (149)| (43)| (12.8)| (85 | (6.4)| (43)| (8.5)
Living with others (room sharing, 0 4 1 2 2 2 3 3 2 3 1 23
shared house, etc.) (0.0) | (17.4)| (43)| (87)| (87)| (8.7)| (13.0)| (13.0)| (8.7)| (13.0) | (4.3)
Undergraduate student 362 344 416 376 205 94 76 42 31 20 12 | 1,978
(18.3) | (17.4) | (21.0) | (19.0) | (10.4) | (48)| (3.8)| (2.1)| (1.6)| (1.0)| (0.6)
138 99 134 100 93 64 55 71 52 67 119 992
Graduate student
(13.9) | (10.0) | (23.5) | (10.1) (9.4) (6.5) (5.5) (7.2) (5.2) (6.8) | (12.0)
Faculty of Agriculture 134 142 187 174 104 50 32 17 19 8 2 869
(Undergraduate Courses) (15.4) | (16.3) | (21.5) | (20.0) | (12.0) (5.8) (3.7) (2.0) (2.2) (0.9) (0.2)
Faculty of Engineering 228 202 229 202 101 44 44 25 12 12 10 | 1,109
(Undergraduate Courses) (20.6) | (18.2) | (20.6) | (18.2) (9.1) (4.0) (4.0) (2.3) (1.1) (1.1) (0.9)
Graduate School of Agriculture 38 35 46 39 36 23 13 12 2 5 6 255
(Master’s Courses) (14.9) | (13.7) | (18.0) | (15.3) | (14.1) (9.0) (5.1) (4.7) (0.8) (2.0) (2.4)
Graduate School of Agriculture 2 3 1 1 1 4 3 7 5 2 11 40
(Doctoral Course) (5.0)| (75 ] (5] (25)| (25)]| (10.0)| (75| (17.5) | (12.5)| (5.0) | (27.5)
Graduate School of Engineering 56 43 61 43 37 23 20 15 8 4 4 314
(Master’s Courses) (17.8) | (13.7) | (19.4) | (13.7) | (11.8) (7.3) (6.4) (4.8) (2.5) (1.3) (1.3)
Graduate School of Engineering 3 2 1 1 0 3 4 5 12 18 45 94
(Doctoral Courses) (3.2) (2.1) (1.1) (1.1) (0.0) (3.2) (4.3) (5.3) | (12.8) | (19.1) | (47.9)
Graduate School of Engineering 6 4 4 4 5 4 1 1 3 1 3 36
(Professional Master’s Course) (16.7) | (11.1) | (12.1) | (11.2) | (23.9) | (11.2) (2.8) (2.8) (8.3) (2.8) (8.3)
United Graduate School of 10 1 4 1 6 3 10 16 15 22 36 124
Agricultural Science (Three-Year (8.1) (0.8) (3.2) (0.8) (4.8) (2.4) (8.1) | (12.9) | (12.1) | (17.7) | (29.0)
Doctoral Courses)
Graduate School of Bio- 13 9 14 9 6 2 3 3 0 1 0 60
applications and Systems (21.7) | (15.0) | (23.3) | (15.0) | (10.0) (3.3) (5.0) (5.0) (0.0) (1.7) (0.0)
Engineering (Master’s Course)
Graduate School of Bio- 7 0 1 0 1 1 1 7 3 6 11 38
applications and Systems (18.4) | (0.0)| (2.6)| (0.0)| (26)| (26)| (26)| (18.4)| (7.9)| (15.8) | (28.9)
Engineering (Doctoral Course)
Graduate School of Bio- 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 4 0 7
applications and Systems (0.0) (0.0) (0.0) (0.0) (0.0) (0.0) (0.0) (0.0) | (42.9) | (57.1) (0.0)
Engineering (Three-Year Doctoral
Course)
Graduate School of Bio- 3 2 2 2 1 1 0 5 1 4 3 24
applications and Systems (12.5) (8.3) (8.3) (8.3) (4.2) (4.2) (0.0) | (20.8) (4.2) | (16.7) | (12.5)

Engineering (Five-Year Integrated
Doctoral Course)

( ) Ratio (%)




8. Sources of income

Q 8. Mark your sources of income (Multiple answers are allowed.)

i 0
Scholarshi Off " Number of
ps(No campus
Parents . Loans campus . Others responden
obligation Obs jobs (TA - s
to return) ] RA - etc)
1,389 351 315 2,050 456 118
All 2,970
(46.8) (11.8) (10.6) (69.0) (15.4) (4.0)
830 202 207 1,189 274 82
! 1,783
Male (46.6) (11.3) (1L.6) (66.7) (15.4) (4.6) :
536 146 103 830 174 34
Female (47.1) (12.8) (9.1) (72.9) (15.3) (3.0) 1,138
3 0 0 1 2 1
Others (75.0) (0.0 (0.0 (25.0) (50.0) (25.0) 4
20 3 5 30 6 1
N/A 45
(44.4) (6.7) (11.1) (66.7) (13.3) (2.2)
. 84 161 12 51 61 8
International student (31.3) (60.1) (4.5) (19.0) (22.8) (3.0) 268
. 1,305 190 303 1,999 395 110
Domestic student 2,702
(48.3) (7.0) (11.2) (74.0) (14.6) (4.1)
. 745 224 190 769 215 39
Single (60.7) (18.3) (15.5) (62.7) (17.5) (3.2) 1,227
. . 618 105 119 1,238 228 73
Family & Relatives (36.9) (6.3) (7.1) (74.0) (13.6) (4.4) 1673
. 19 13 5 28 13 4
Friends (40.4) (27.7) (10.6) (59.6) (27.7) (8.5) 47
Living with others (room sharing, shared house, 7 9 1 15 0 2 23
etc.) (30.4) (39.1) (4.3) (65.2) (0.0) (8.7)
1,035 135 185 1,567 94 16
Undergraduate student (52.3) (6.8) (9.4) (79.2) (4.8) (0.8) 1,978
354 216 130 483 362 102
Graduate student 992
(35.7) (21.8) (13.1) (48.7) (36.5) (10.3)
Faculty of Agriculture (Undergraduate Courses) (5‘2‘69(; (6578) (7677) (8;245) (6585; (0 98) 869
Faculty of Engineering (Undergraduate 575 77 118 842 35 8 1109
Courses) (51.8) (6.9) (10.6) (75.9) (3.2) (0.7) ’
Graduate School of Agriculture (Master’s 114 26 37 163 81 4 255
Courses) (44.7) (10.2) (14.5) (63.9) (31.8) (1.6)
Graduate School of Agriculture (Doctoral 4 21 3 7 13 6 40
Course) (10.0 (52.5) (7.5) (17.5) (43.3) (15.0)
Graduate School of Engineering (Master’s 147 21 63 215 138 5 314
Courses) (46.8) (6.7) (20.1) (68.5) (43.9) (1.6)
Graduate School of Engineering (Doctoral 12 43 6 8 35 35 94
Courses) (12.8) (45.7) (6.4) (8.5) (37.2) (37.2)
Graduate School of Engineering (Professional 15 2 7 23 15 4 36
Master’s Course) (41.7) (5.6) (19.4) (63.9) (41.7) (11.1)
United Graduate School of Agricultural Science 17 66 4 16 36 34 124
(Three-Year Doctoral Courses) (13.7) (53.2) (3.2) (12.9) (29.0) (27.4)
Graduate School of Bio-applications and 28 4 9 42 23 1 60
Systems Engineering (Master’s Course) (46.7) (6.7) (15.0) (70.0) (38.3) (1.7)
Graduate School of Bio-applications and 7 21 0 1 10 9 38
Systems Engineering (Doctoral Course) (18.4) (55.3) (0.0) (2.6) (26.3) (23.7)
Graduate School of Bio-applications and 2 4 1 0 1 2
Systems Engineering (Three-Year Doctoral 7
Course) (28.6) (57.1) (14.3) (0.0) (14.3) (28.6)
Graduate School of Bio-applications and 8 8 0 7 10 2
Systems Engineering (Five-Year Integrated 24
Doctoral Course) (33.3) (33.3) (0.0) (29.2) (41.7) (8.3)

10




( ) Ratio (%)

9. Expenses

Trends in average expenditure

Survey 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th 8th 9th 10th 11th
Year H6 H9 H12 H15 H17 H21 H24 H27 H30 R3 R6
Average monthly | g3 3 83.5 122.9 73.5 94.8 78.3 76.4 53.8 54.9 52.5 64.7

expenses (in ten
thousand)

11




Q 9. Average monthly expenses (in ten thousand)

10~ 12~ 14~ 16~ 18~ Summ
0~2 2~4 | 4~6 6~8 | 8~10 12 14 16 18 20 20~ ary
All 521 582 551 392 324 219 132 85 61 39 64 2970
(17.5) | (19.6) | (18.6) | (13.2) | (10.9) (7.4) (4.4) (2.9) (2.1) (1.3) (2.2) ’
Male 298 352 321 252 210 127 63 50 37 25 48 1783
(16.7) | (19.7) | (18.0) | (14.1) | (11.8) (7.1) (3.5) (2.8) (2.1) (1.4) (2.7) ’
Female 208 222 224 132 111 88 68 33 23 13 16 1138
(18.3) | (19.5) | (19.7) | (11.6) | (9.8)| (7.7)| (6.0)| (29| (20| (1.1)| (14|
Others 2 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
(50.0) | (25.0)| (0.0)| (0.0 (25.0)| (0.0)| (0.0)| (0.0)| (0.00| (0.0)| (0.0
N/A 13 7 6 8 2 4 1 2 1 1 0 45
(28.9) | (15.6) | (13.3) | (17.8) (4.4) (8.9) (2.2) (4.4) (2.2) (2.2) (0.0)
International student 4 2 10 13 52 70 41 37 19 9 11 268
(15| ©7)| 37| (49| (19.4)| (26.1) | (15.3) | (13.8) | (7.1)| (3.4)| (4.1)
Domestic student 517 580 541 379 272 149 91 48 42 30 53 5 702
(19.1) | (21.5) | (20.0) | (14.0) | (10.1) (5.5) (3.4) (1.8) (1.6) (1.1) (2.0) ’
Single 20 100 195 221 235 178 110 74 48 28 18 1227
(1.6)| (81) | (15.9) | (18.0) | (19.2) | (145 | (9.0)| (6.0)| (3.9 | (23)| (@5 | ™
Family & Relatives 500 474 349 163 76 27 13 5 11 9 46 1673
(29.9) | (28.3) | (20.9) (9.7) (4.5) (1.6) (0.8) (0.3) (0.7) (0.5) (2.7) ’
Friends 0 5 6 3 11 9 7 2 2 2 0 47
(0.0) | (10.6) | (12.8) | (6.4) | (23.4) | (19.1) | (149)| (43)| (43)| (43)| (0.0)
Living with others (room sharing, 1 3 1 5 2 5 2 4 0 0 0
shared house, etc.) (43)| (13.0)| (43)] (21.7)| 87| (21.7)| (87| (17.4)| (0.0)| (0.0)| (0.0) 23
Undergraduate student 435 472 407 256 200 100 54 21 12 8 13 1978
(22.0) | (23.9) | (20.6) | (12.9) | (10.1) (5.1) (2.7) (1.1) (0.6) (0.4) (0.7) ’
Graduate student 86 110 144 136 124 119 78 64 49 31 51 992
(8.7) | (11.1) | (14.5) | (13.7) | (12.5) | (12.0) (7.9) (6.5) (4.9) (3.1) (5.1)
Faculty of Agriculture 162 203 190 132 87 47 25 11 4 2 6 369
(Undergraduate Courses) (18.6) | (23.4) | (21.9) | (15.2) | (10.0) (5.4) (2.9) (1.3) (0.5) (0.2) (0.7)
Faculty of Engineering 273 269 217 124 113 53 29 10 8 6 7 1109
(Undergraduate Courses) (24.6) | (24.3) | (19.6) | (11.2) | (10.2) (4.8) (2.6) (0.9) (0.7) (0.5) (0.6) !
Graduate School of Agriculture 24 34 51 52 36 24 13 6 4 7 4 955
(Master’s Courses) (9.4) | (13.3) | (20.0) | (20.4) | (14.1) (9.4) (5.1) (2.4) (1.6) (2.7) (1.6)
Graduate School of Agriculture 0 1 3 2 4 6 8 7 2 1 6 40
(Doctoral Course) (0.0) (2.5) (7.5) (5.0) | (10.0) | (15.6) | (20.0) | (17.5) (5.0) (2.5) | (15.0)
Graduate School of Engineering a4 48 67 59 36 31 11 9 6 2 1 314
(Master’s Courses) (14.0) | (153) | (21.3)| (18.8) | (11.5)| (9.9)| (35)| (29| (1.9)| (0.6)| (0.3)
Graduate School of Engineering 2 3 1 3 6 14 16 13 13 5 18 94
(Doctoral Courses) 21)| 2| @1)| 32| (64)]| (14.9)| (17.0) | (13.8) | (13.8) | (5.3) | (19.1)
Graduate School of Engineering 3 10 3 4 4 4 3 1 1 2 1 36
(Professional Master’s Course) (8.3) | (27.8) (8.3) | (11.1) | (11.1) | (11.1) (8.3) (2.8) (2.8) (5.6) (2.8)
United Graduate School of 1 0 7 5 18 19 20 18 14 6 16
Agricultural Science (Three-Year (0.8) (0.0) (5.6) (4.0) | (14.5) | (15.3) | (16.1) | (14.5) | (11.3) (4.8) | (12.9) 124
Doctoral Courses)
Graduate School of Bio- 12 9 10 7 8 2 2 2 0 0
applications and Systems (13.3) | (20.0) | (15.0) | (16.7) | (11.7) | (13.3) (3.3) (3.3) (3.3) (0.0) (0.0) 60
Engineering (Master’s Course)
Graduate School of Bio- 1 0 1 0 8 5 2 6 5 6 4
applications and Systems (26) | (0.0)| (2.6)| (0.0)| (21.1)| (213.2) | (5.3)| (15.8) | (13.2) | (15.8) | (10.5) 38
Engineering (Doctoral Course)
Graduate School of Bio- 0 1 0 0 2 2 0 2 0 0 0
applications and Systems (0.0) | (14.3) (0.0) (0.0) | (28.6) | (28.6) (0.0) | (28.6) (0.0) (0.0) (0.0) 7
Engineering (Three-Year Doctoral
Course)
Graduate School of Bio- 3 1 2 1 3 6 3 0 2 2 1
applications and Systems (12.5) (4.2) (8.3) (4.2) | (12.5) | (25.0) | (12.5) (0.0) (8.3) (8.3) (4.2) 24
Engineering (Five-Year Integrated 521 582 551 392 324 219 132 85 61 39 64
Doctoral Course)

( ) Ratio (%)
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1 0. Your expenditure

Q 1 0. Mark your expenditures (Multiple answers are allowed.)

Number
Accomm Food Utilities Telecomm Books & Hobbies & Transport Others of
odation unications Newspapers recreation ation respond
ents
All 938 2,550 1,046 1,046 1,378 1,456 1,969 452 5970
(31.6) (85.9) (35.2) (35.2) (46.4) (49.0) (66.3) (15.2) ’
Male 601 1,548 652 677 805 831 1,159 213 1783
(33.7) (86.8) (36.6) (38.0) (45.1) (46.6) (65.0) (11.9) ’
Female 323 961 378 356 546 601 777 232 1138
(28.4) (84.4) (33.2) (31.3) (48.0) (52.8) (68.3) (20.4) ’
Others 2 3 2 2 2 1 3 1 4
(50.0) (75.0) (50.0) (50.0) (50.0) (25.0) (75.0) (25.0)
N/A 12 38 14 11 25 23 30 6
(26.7) (84.4) (31.1) (24.4) (55.6) (51.1) (66.7) (13.3) 45
International student 261 266 235 236 154 146 222 19 268
(97.4) (99.3) (87.7) (88.1) (57.5) (54.5) (82.8) (7.1)
Domestic student 677 2,284 811 810 1,224 1,310 1,747 433 2702
(25.1) (84.5) (30.0) (30.0) (45.3) (48.5) (64.7) (16.0) 7
Single 770 1,207 890 667 679 615 832 119 1227
(62.8) (98.4) (72.5) (54.4) (55.3) (50.1) (67.8) (9.7) ’
Family & Relatives 113 1,275 101 332 654 813 1,080 332 1673
(6.8) (76.2) (6.0) (19.8) (39.1) (48.6) (64.6) (19.8) !
Friends 41 46 42 35 34 19 39 0 47
(87.2) (97.9) (89.4) (74.5) (72.3) (40.4) (83.0) (0.0)
Living with others (room sharing, shared 14 22 13 12 11 9 18 1
house, etc.) (60.9) | (95.7) | (56.5) (52.2) (47.8) (39.1) | (783)| (43) 2
Undergraduate student 428 1,639 531 496 834 1,118 1,275 320 1978
(21.6) (82.9) (26.8) (25.1) (42.2) (56.5) (64.5) (16.2) ’
Graduate student 510 911 515 550 544 338 694 132 992
(51.4) (91.8) (51.9) (55.4) (54.8) (34.1) (70.0) (13.3)
Faculty of Agriculture (Undergraduate 199 721 245 221 376 513 584 155
Courses) (22.9) (83.0) (28.2) (25.4) (43.3) (59.0) (67.2) (17.8) 869
Faculty of Engineering (Undergraduate 229 918 286 275 458 605 691 165
Courses) (206) | (82.8)| (25.8) (24.8) (41.3) (546) | (62.3)| (1a9)| 10
Graduate School of Agriculture 106 226 114 116 150 88 173 35
(Master’s Courses) (41.6) (88.6) (44.7) (45.5) (58.8) (34.5) (67.8) (13.7) 255
Graduate School of Agriculture 35 38 31 33 29 13 36 3
(Doctoral Course) (87.5) (95.0) (77.5) (41.2) (72.5) (32.5) (90.0) (7.5) 40
Graduate School of Engineering 91 286 108 123 127 97 203 49
(Master’s Courses) (29.0) (91.1) (34.4) (39.2) (40.4) (30.9) (64.6) | (15.6) 314
Graduate School of Engineering 83 91 74 74 64 26 67 8
(Doctoral Courses) (88.3) (96.8) (78.7) (78.7) (68.1) (27.7) (71.3) (8.5) %
Graduate School of Engineering 13 32 16 17 21 10 25 1
(Professional Master’s Course) (36.1) (88.9) (44.4) (47.2) (58.3) (27.8) (69.4) (2.8) 36
United Graduate School of Agricultural 109 122 97 106 86 52 104 24
Science (Three-Year Doctoral Courses) (87.9) (98.4) (78.2) (85.5) (69.4) (41.9) (83.9) | (19.4) 124
Graduate School of Bio-applications and 18 51 24 24 27 21 35 8
Systems Engineering (Master’s Course) (30.0) (85.0) (40.0) (40.0) (45.0) (35.0) (58.3) | (13.3) 60
Graduate School of Bio-applications and 35 36 33 33 22 15 28 2
Systems Engineering (Doctoral Course) 92.1) | (94.7)| (86.8) (86.8) (57.9) (39.5) | (73.7) (5.3) 38
Graduate School of Bio-applications and 4 7 3 6 6 4 3 1
Systems Engineering (Three-Year 7
Doctoral Course) (57.1) | (100.0) (42.9) (85.7) (85.7) (57.1) (42.9) (14.3)
Graduate School of Bio-applications and 16 22 15 18 12 12 20 1
Systems Engineering (Five-Year 24
Integrated Doctoral Course) (66.7) (91.7) (62.5) (75.0) (50.0) (50.0) (83.3) (4.2)

( ) Ratio (%)
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1 1. Primary payer of tuition fees

Q 1 1. Primary payer of tuition fees
Father/ Spouse Self SBr'g?ther Grandpa | Relative i?g:lg?rs Others Summar
Mother . rents s y
sisters loans
All 2,341 5 242 1 37 0 326 18 2970
(78.8) (0.2) (8.1) (0.0) (1.2) (0.0) (11.0) (0.6) ’
Male 1,408 0 162 0 18 0 183 12 1783
(79.0) (0.0) (9.1) (0.0) (1.0) (0.0) (10.3) (0.7) ’
Female 896 5 75 1 17 0 139 5 1138
(78.7) (0.4) (6.6) (0.1) (1.5) (0.0) (12.2) (0.4) ’
Others 2 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 4
(50.0) (0.0) (0.0) (0.0) (25.0) (0.0) (25.0) (0.0)
N/A 35 0 5 0 1 0 3 1 45
(77.8) (0.0) (11.1) (0.0) (2.2) (0.0) (6.7) (2.2)
International student 67 4 35 1 0 0 153 8 268
(25.0) (1.5) (13.1) (0.4) (0.0) (0.0) (57.1) (3.0)
Domestic student 2,274 1 207 0 37 0 173 10 2702
(84.2) (0.0) (7.7) (0.0) (1.4) (0.0) (6.4) (0.4) ’
Single 903 1 102 1 11 0 198 11 1227
(73.6) (0.1) (8.3) (0.1) (0.9) (0.0) (16.1) (0.9) ’
Family & Relatives 1,403 4 128 0 26 0 105 7 1673
(83.9) (0.2) (7.7) (0.0) (1.6) (0.0) (6.3) (0.4) ’
Friends 23 0 9 0 0 0 15 0 47
(48.9) (0.0) (19.1) (0.0) (0.0) (0.0) (31.9) (0.0)
Living with others (room sharing, shared 12 0 3 0 0 0 8 0
house, etc.) (52.2) (0.0) (13.0) (0.0) (0.0) (0.0) (34.8) (0.0) 23
Undergraduate student 1,758 1 68 0 30 0 117 4 1978
(88.9) (0.1) (3.4) (0.0) (1.5) (0.0) (5.9) (0.2) ’
Graduate student 583 4 174 1 7 0 209 14 997
(58.8) (0.4) (17.5) (0.1) (0.7) (0.0) (21.1) (1.4)
Faculty of Agriculture (Undergraduate 790 0 24 0 14 0 41 0 860
Courses) (90.9) (0.0) (2.8) (0.0) (1.6) (0.0) (4.7) (0.0)
Faculty of Engineering (Undergraduate 968 1 a4 0 16 0 76 4 1109
Courses) (87.3) (0.1) (4.0) (0.0) (1.4) (0.0) (6.9) (0.4) ’
Graduate School of Agriculture (Master’s 189 0 26 0 2 0 37 1 555
Courses) (74.1) (0.0) (10.2) (0.0) (0.8) (0.0) (14.5) (0.4)
Graduate School of Agriculture (Doctoral 9 1 12 0 0 0 17 1 40
Course) (22.5) (2.5) (30.0) (0.0) (0.0) (0.0) (42.5) (2.5)
Graduate School of Engineering (Master’s 263 0 18 0 1 0 31 1 314
Courses) (83.8) (0.0) (5.7) (0.0) (0.3) (0.0) (9.9) (0.3)
Graduate School of Engineering (Doctoral 17 0 48 0 0 0 24 5 94
Courses) (18.1) (0.0) (51.1) (0.0) (0.0) (0.0) (25.5) (5.3)
Graduate School of Engineering 25 0 3 0 1 0 6 1 36
(Professional Master’s Course) (69.4) (0.0) (8.3) (0.0) (2.8) (0.0) (16.7) (2.8)
United Graduate School of Agricultural 13 1 41 1 2 0 61 5 124
Science (Three-Year Doctoral Courses) (10.5) (0.8) (33.1) (0.8) (1.6) (0.0) (49.2) (4.0)
Graduate School of Bio-applications and 49 0 2 0 1 0 8 0 60
Systems Engineering (Master’s Course) (81.7) (0.0) (3.3) (0.0) (1.7) (0.0) (13.3) (0.0)
Graduate School of Bio-applications and 3 1 17 0 0 0 17 0
Systems Engineering (Doctoral Course) (7.9) (2.6) (44.7) (0.0) (0.0) (0.0) (44.7) (0.0) 38
Graduate School of Bio-applications and 4 0 3 0 0 0 0 0
Systems Engineering (Three-Year Doctoral (57.1) (0.0) (42.9) (0.0) (0.0) (0.0) (0.0) (0.0) 7
Course)
Graduate School of Bio-applications and 11 1 4 0 0 0 8 0
Systems Engineering (Five-Year Integrated (45.8) (4.2) (16.7) (0.0) (0.0) (0.0) (33.3) (0.0) 24

Doctoral Course)

( ) Ratio (%)

14




1 2~ 1 3. Part-time job or jobs (Off-campus)

Q 1 2. Do you have a part-time job or jobs? (Off-campus)

Yes No Summary
All 2,045 925
(68.9) (31.1) 2,970
Male 1,185 598
(66.5) (33.5) 1,783
Female 829 309
(72.8) (27.2) 1,138
Others 1 3 4
(25.0) (75.0)
N/A 30 15 45
(66.7) (33.3)
International student 55 213 268
(20.5) (79.5)
Domestic student 1,990 712
2,702
(73.6) (26.4) !
Single 770 457
(62.8) (37.2) 1,227
Family & Relatives 1,228 445
(73.4) (26.6) 1,673
Friends 31 16 47
(66.0) (34.0)
Living with others (room sharing, shared house, etc.) 16 7 23
(69.6) (30.4)
Undergraduate student 1,546 432
(78.2) (21.8) 1,978
Graduate student 499 493 992
(50.3) (49.7)
Faculty of Agriculture (Undergraduate Courses) 710 159 369
(81.7) (18.3)
Faculty of Engineering (Undergraduate Courses) 836 273 1109
(75.4) (24.6) !
Graduate School of Agriculture (Master’s Courses) 163 92 255
(63.9) (36.1)
Graduate School of Agriculture (Doctoral Course) 12 28 40
(30.0) (70.0)
Graduate School of Engineering (Master’s Courses) 218 96 314
(69.4) (30.6)
Graduate School of Engineering (Doctoral Courses) 10 84 9
(10.6) (89.4)
Graduate School of Engineering (Professional Master’s Course) 22 14 36
(61.1) (38.9)
United Graduate School of Agricultural Science (Three-Year 22 102 124
Doctoral Courses) (17.7) (82.3)
Graduate School of Bio-applications and Systems Engineering 41 19 60
(Master’s Course) (68.3) (31.7)
Graduate School of Bio-applications and Systems Engineering 2 36 38
(Doctoral Course) (5.3) (94.7)
Graduate School of Bio-applications and Systems Engineering 0 7 7
(Three-Year Doctoral Course) (0.0) (100.0)
Graduate School of Bio-applications and Systems Engineering 9 15 oy
(Five-Year Integrated Doctoral Course) (37.5) (62.5)

( ) Ratio (%)

15




Q13.

If you answered Yes to question 12, how many hours do you work per week, including commuting time?

Less than 5 5-10 hours 10-15 hours 15-20 hours More than 20 Summary
hours hours
All 331 666 625 294 129
2,045
(16.2) (32.6) (30.6) (14.4) (6.3)
Male 199 395 360 151 80 1185
(16.8) (33.3) (30.4) (12.7) (6.8) ’
Female 127 259 254 140 49 829
(15.3) (31.2) (30.6) (16.9) (5.9)
Others 1 0 0 0 0 1
(100.0) (0.0) (0.0) (0.0) (0.0)
N/A 4 12 11 3 0 30
(13.3) (40.0) (36.7) (10.0) (0.0)
International student 7 10 17 13 8 55
(12.7) (18.2) (30.9) (23.6) (14.5)
Domestic student 324 656 608 281 121 1.990
(16.3) (33.0) (30.6) (14.1) (6.1) ’
Single 94 235 236 140 65 770
(12.2) (30.5) (30.6) (18.2) (8.4)
Family & Relatives 232 419 370 147 60 1278
(18.9) (34.1) (30.1) (12.0) (4.9) ’
Friends 4 6 13 6 2 31
(12.9) (19.4) (41.9) (19.4) (6.5)
Living with others (room sharing, 1 6 6 1 2
shared house, etc.) (6.3) (37.5) (37.5) (6.3) (12.5) 10
Undergraduate student 231 504 486 233 92 1546
(14.9) (32.6) (31.4) (15.1) (6.0) ’
Graduate student 100 162 139 61 37 499
(20.0) (32.5) (27.9) (12.2) (7.4)
Faculty of Agriculture (Undergraduate 108 224 225 114 39 710
Courses) (15.2) (31.5) (31.7) (16.1) (5.5)
Faculty of Engineering 123 280 261 119 53 836
(Undergraduate Courses) (14.7) (33.5) (31.2) (14.2) (6.3)
Graduate School of Agriculture 21 51 52 26 13 163
(Master’s Courses) (12.9) (31.3) (31.9) (16.0) (8.0)
Graduate School of Agriculture 4 1 1 0 6 12
(Doctoral Course) (33.3) (8.3) (8.3) (0.0) (50.0)
Graduate School of Engineering 50 76 58 24 10 218
(Master’s Courses) (22.9) (34.9) (26.6) (11.0) (4.6)
Graduate School of Engineering 1 3 3 1 2 10
(Doctoral Courses) (10.0) (30.0) (30.0) (10.0) (20.0)
Graduate School of Engineering 6 8 4 4 0 29
(Professional Master’s Course) (27.3) (36.4) (18.2) (18.2) (0.0)
United Graduate School of 7 3 5 4 3
Agricultural Science (Three-Year (31.8) (13.6) (22.7) (18.2) (13.6) 22
Doctoral Courses)
Graduate School of Bio-applications 8 17 12 2 2
and Systems Engineering (Master’s (19.5) (41.5) (29.3) (4.9) (4.9) 41
Course)
Graduate School of Bio-applications 0 1 1 0 0
and Systems Engineering (Doctoral (0.0) (50.0) (50.0) (0.0) (0.0) 2
Course)
Graduate School of Bio-applications 0 0 0 0 0
and Systems Engineering (Three-Year (0.0) (0.0) (0.0) (0.0) (0.0) 0
Doctoral Course)
Graduate School of Bio-applications 3 2 3 0 1
and Systems Engineering (Five-Year (33.3) (22.2) (33.3) (0.0) (11.1) 9

Integrated Doctoral Course)

( ) Ratio (%)

16




14~ 15. Financially disadvantaged students and solutions

Q 1 4. Have you ever had any financial difficulty in continuing your education?

Yes No Summary

All 455 2,515

(15.3) (84.7) 2,970
282 1,501

Male (15.8) (84.2) 1,783
161 977

Female (14.1) (85.9) 1,138

Others 2 2 4
(50.0) (50.0)

N/A 10 35 45
(22.2) (77.8)

International student 108 160 268
(40.3) (59.7)
Domestic student 347 2,355

(12.8) (87.2) 2,702
i 261 966

Single (21.3) (78.7) 1,227
i i 170 1,503

Family & Relatives 102) Fo8) 1673

Friends 17 30 47
(36.2) (63.8)

Living with others (room sharing, shared house, 7 16 ’3
etc.) (30.4) (69.6)
212 1,766

Undergraduate student 107) o3, 1,978

Graduate student 243 749 992
(24.5) (75.5)

Faculty of Agriculture (Undergraduate Courses) 93 776 369
(10.7) (89.3)

Faculty of Engineering (Undergraduate Courses) 119 990 1109

(10.7) (89.3) ,

Graduate School of Agriculture (Master’s 54 201 555
Courses) (21.2) (78.8)

Graduate School of Agriculture (Doctoral Course) 13 27 40
(32.5) (67.5)

Graduate School of Engineering (Master’s 45 269 314
Courses) (14.3) (85.7)

Graduate School of Engineering (Doctoral 35 59 94
Courses) (37.2) (62.8)

Graduate School of Engineering (Professional 7 29 36
Master’s Course) (19.4) (80.6)

United Graduate School of Agricultural Science 49 75 124
(Three-Year Doctoral Courses) (39.5) (60.5)

Graduate School of Bio-applications and Systems 12 48 60
Engineering (Master’s Course) (20.0) (80.0)

Graduate School of Bio-applications and Systems 16 22 38
Engineering (Doctoral Course) (42.1) (57.9)

Graduate School of Bio-applications and Systems 3 4 7
Engineering (Three-Year Doctoral Course) (42.9) (57.1)

Graduatg Schgol of Bio-applications and Systems 9 15 24
Engineering (Five-Year Integrated Doctoral Course) (37.5) (62.5)

( ) Ratio (%)

17



Q 1 5. Ifyou answered Yes to question 14, how did you manage it? (Multiple answers are allowed.)

Tuition Entranc on Off Assista Numbe
exempt e fee campus | campus Scholar nece Loans Thrift Others r of
ion .exempt jobs jobs ships fror’r.1. respon
ion families dents
All 175 73 78 244 225 171 30 166 18 455
(38.5) (16.0) (17.1) (53.6) (49.5) (37.6) (6.6) (36.5) (4.0)
Male 103 42 45 150 136 118 20 94 13 282
(36.5) (14.9) (16.0) (53.2) (48.2) (41.8) (7.1) (33.3) (4.6)
Female 70 30 31 86 84 51 10 69 3 161
(43.5) (18.6) (19.3) (53.4) (52.2) (31.7) (6.2) (42.9) (1.9)
Others 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 )
(50.0) (0.0)| (50.0)| (50.0)| (50.0) (0.0) (0.0) (0.0) | (50.0)
N/A 1 1 1 7 4 2 0 3 1 10
(10.0) | (10.0)| (10.0)| (70.0)| (40.0)| (20.0) (0.0)| (30.0)| (10.0)
International student 72 24 26 36 58 39 13 46 3 108
66.7) | (22.2)| (24.1)| (33.3)| (53.7)| (36.1)| (12.0)| (42.6) (2.8)
Domestic student 103 49 52 208 167 132 17 120 15 3
(29.7) (14.1) (15.0) (59.9) (48.1) (38.0) (4.9) (34.6) (4.3) 47
Single 109 48 52 144 134 101 24 100 9 261
(41.8) | (18.4)| (199 | (55.2)| (513)| (38.7) (9.2) | (38.3) (3.4)
Family & Relatives 49 22 22 87 77 66 4 57 8 170
(28.8) | (12.9)| (129)| (51.2)| (45.3)| (38.8) (2.4) | (33.5) (4.7)
Friends 14 3 4 11 11 4 2 8 0 17
(82.4) (17.6) (23.5) (64.7) (64.7) (23.5) (11.8) (47.1) (0.0)
Living with others (room sharing, 3 0 0 2 3 0 0 1 1
shared house, etc.) (42.9) (0.0) (0.0) | (28.6) | (42.9) (0.0) (0.0)| (143)| (14.3) ’
Undergraduate student 46 23 14 147 98 103 9 75 5 212
(21.7) (10.8) (6.6) (69.3) (46.2) (48.6) (4.2) (35.4) (2.4)
Graduate student 129 50 64 97 127 68 21 91 13 243
(53.1) (20.6) (26.3) (39.9) (52.3) (28.0) (8.6) (37.4) (5.3)
Faculty of Agriculture (Undergraduate 17 9 12 66 40 38 3 35 2 93
Courses) (18.3) (9.7) (12.9) (71.0) (43.0) (40.9) (3.2) (37.6) (2.2)
Faculty of Engineering 29 14 2 81 58 65 6 40 3 119
(Undergraduate Courses) (24.4) (11.8) (1.7) (68.1) (48.7) (54.6) (5.0) (33.6) (2.5)
Graduate School of Agriculture 27 13 12 33 28 16 4 25 2 54
(Master’s Courses) (50.0) (24.1) (22.2) (61.1) (51.9) (29.6) (7.4) (46.3) (3.7)
Graduate School of Agriculture 10 1 3 6 8 1 1 6 0 13
(Doctoral Course) (76.9) (7.6) (23.0) (46.1) (61.5) (7.6) (7.6) (46.1) (0.0)
Graduate School of Engineering 18 14 17 30 24 19 1 15 1 45
(Master’s Courses) (40.0) (31.1) (37.8) (66.7) (53.3) (42.2) (2.2) (33.3) (2.2)
Graduate School of Engineering 20 7 8 7 20 8 5 10 4 35
(Doctoral Courses) (57.1) | (20.0)| (22.9)| (20.0)| (57.1)| (22.9)| (14.3)| (28.6)| (11.4)
Graduate School of Engineering 5 4 4 2 6 2 0 3 0 7
(Professional Master’s Course) (71.4) (57.1) (57.1) (28.6) (85.7) (28.6) (0.0) (42.9) (0.0)
United Graduate School of 28 7 11 8 26 9 8 17 4
Agricultural Science (Three-Year (57.1) (14.3) (22.4) (16.3) (53.1) (18.4) (16.3) (34.7) (8.2) 49
Doctoral Courses)
Graduate School of Bio-applications 5 1 2 7 3 5 1 3 0
and Systems Engineering (Master’s (41.7) (8.3) (16.7) (58.3) (25.0) (41.7) (8.3) (25.0) (0.0) 12
Course)
Graduate School of Bio-applications 12 3 4 1 9 6 1 7 1
and Systems Engineering (Doctoral (75.0) | (18.8) | (25.0) (6.3) | (56.3)| (37.5) (6.3) | (43.8) (6.3) 16
Course)
Graduate School of Bio-applications 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0
and Systems Engineering (Three-Year (0.0) (0.0) (33.3) (0.0) (33.3) (0.0) (0.0) (33.3) (0.0) 3
Doctoral Course)
Graduate School of Bio-applications 4 0 2 3 2 2 0 4 1
and Systems Engineering (Five-Year (44.4) (0.0) (22.2) (33.3) (22.2) (22.2) (0.0) (44.4) (11.2) 9
Integrated Doctoral Course)

( ) Ratio (%)
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Il Housing

1 6. Your place of residence

Q16. Your place of residence

B Home B Relative’s home B Apartment (by yourself)
B Boarding house B Share house B University Dormitory

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 0% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Al E! ST

[ 1l I

. 1 1 /
Male 53.6% ﬂ % 82.5% [ vL8i112%
I R R AR AN
Female . m- 31.8% [ L10B4L2%
I
Others
N/A

International student 5- 0% %

Domestic student . . 20.4:2%1%
Single 0. 1% )
Family & Relatives . 1 0.7%

Friends 4‘, 291%
1

Living with others (room sharing, shared house, etc.) 8.7 % 21.7%
I B E—

Undergraduate student 60.3 . . 2018:0%1%
___w-‘_ —

Graduate student 7 . 2 .E.‘&%2.7%.a%
I E— ——— ——

Faculty of Agriculture (Undergraduate Courses) l 32.2% 10.4:099%

I _.‘_ [Va/a i

Faculty of Engineering (Undergraduate Courses) m: % 27.9% 20.8.(]!%%
I E— e
Graduate School of Agriculture (Master’s Courses) 47. 5A) 38. Z ]()6862% %
I N E— - —
Graduate School of Agriculture (Doctoral Course) 22.5% 45. i 20. 0%
—_— —
Graduate School of Engineering (Master’s Courses) E - 3 B‘E’)%) 89/03%
—_ — — —
Graduate School of Engineering (Doctoral Courses) 30.9% 45.7% 2 Z.Cl/(%14 9% 4
s —
Graduate School of Engineering (Professional Master’s Course) 33.3% ! .2 .28%
United Graduate School of Agricultural Science (Three-Year Doctoral
PO 28.2% m _ 1 43.5% 2&%4 92.6%
Graduate School of Bio-applications and Systems Engineering @ Q0
(Master’s Course) __48'3/0 = 38 3 /0 . 3%0 0%
Graduate School of Bio-applications and Systems Engineering o = ® Ea I @
(Doctoral Course) _ L 7/0 707
Graduate School of Bio-applications and Systems Engineering (Three- 71.4% 14. 3 14.3%
Year Doctoral Course) —_— 7 I , -
Graduate School of Bio-applications and Systems Engineering (Five- o 30 A 90 0 1 od
Year Integrated Doctoral Course) 33.3% a 25.0% 2%
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1 7. Satisfaction with a university dormitory

Q17. Satisfaction with a university dormitory

B Satisfactory B Rather satisfactory
O Rather unsatisfactory B Unsatisfactory
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Al 38.4% 49.6% 8.9°3.1%
Male 31.7% 55.2% 11.0%Ti %
Female 50.6% 39.2% .1%/13%
Others
N/A
International student 55.4% 40.2% 13.3%
Domestic student 26.5% 56.1% 14.4%3:l§ o
Single 38.7% 49.3% 9.2°2.8%
Family & Relatives 28.6% 57.1% 14.3%
Friends
Living with others (room sharing, shared house, etc.)
Undergraduate student 30.6% 52.0% 14.??%)3 1%
Graduate student 44.4% 47.6% .B2%
Faculty of Agriculture (Undergraduate Courses) 38.1% 50.0% 9.5%\2/0
Faculty of Engineering (Undergraduate Courses) 25.0% 53.6% 17.9% 3.6 :o
Graduate School of Agriculture (Master’s Courses) 42.9% 52.4% .8°:o
Graduate School of Agriculture (Doctoral Course) 75.0% 25.0%
Graduate School of Engineering (Master’s Courses) 23.5% 64.7% 11.8%
Graduate School of Engineering (Doctoral Courses) 57.1% 35.7% . 1°c‘
Graduate School of Engineering (Professional Master’s Course)
United Graduate School of Agr(i;)tllll;:ersl Science (Three-Year Doctoral 57.1% 39.1% 367 13
Graduate School of Bl?ﬁgziﬁsuggi :;:)1 Systems Engineering 33.3% 66.7%
Graduate School of Bi(zgg(iloiszicigzlsl ;15151 Systems Engineering 50.0% 37.5% 192.5% ‘
Graduate School of Bio-applications and Systems Engineering (Three-
Year Doctoral Course) 100.0%
Graduate School of Bio-applications and Systems Engineering (Five- 50.0% 50.0%

Year Integrated Doctoral Course)

20




1 8. University dormitory housing application

Q 1 8. <Ifyoudo not live in a university dormitory>, would you like to live in a university dormitory in the future?
(Number of responses)
Yes No Summary
All 194 2,552 2,746
Male 102 1,536 1,638
Female 87 972 1,059
Others 0 4 4
N/A 5 40 45
International student 48 128 176
Domestic student 146 2,424 2,570
Single 82 928 1,010
Family & Relatives 109 1,557 1,666
Friends 2 45 47
Living with others (room sharing, shared house, etc.) 1 22 23
Undergraduate student 117 1,763 1,880
Graduate student 77 789 866
Faculty of Agriculture (Undergraduate Courses) 52 775 827
Faculty of Engineering (Undergraduate Courses) 65 988 1,053
Graduate School of Agriculture (Master’s Courses) 24 210 234
Graduate School of Agriculture (Doctoral Course) 7 25 32
Graduate School of Engineering (Master’s Courses) 8 272 280
Graduate School of Engineering (Doctoral Courses) 5 75 80
Graduate School of Engineering (Professional Master’s Course) 1 35 36
United Graduate School of Agricultural Science 15 81 96
(Three-Year Doctoral Courses)
Graduate School of Bio-applications and Systems Engineering
, 6 48 54
(Master’s Course)
Graduate School of Bio-applications and Systems Engineering
8 22 30
(Doctoral Course)
Graduate School of Bio-applications and Systems Engineering
0 6 6
(Three-Year Doctoral Course)
Graduate School of Bio-applications and Systems Engineering
. 3 15 18
(Five-Year Integrated Doctoral Course)
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1 9. Reasons for not wanting to live in a university dormitory

Q1 9. |Ifyouanswered No to question 18, what is the reason? (Number of responses)
Satisfied

C-u-rrentlly with my Like to live

living with | current solo Others Summary

family apartment,

etc.
All 1,425 906 114 107 2,552
Male 841 570 63 62 1,536
Female 563 323 45 41 972
Others 1 1 2 0 4
N/A 20 12 4 4 40
International student 7 89 21 11 128
Domestic student 1,418 817 93 96 2,424
Single 13 772 86 57 928
Family & Relatives 1,410 82 23 42 1,557
Friends 1 35 3 6 45
Living with others (room sharing, shared house, etc.) 1 17 2 2 22
Undergraduate student 1,043 578 74 68 1,763
Graduate student 382 328 40 39 789
Faculty of Agriculture (Undergraduate Courses) 444 268 36 27 775
Faculty of Engineering (Undergraduate Courses) 599 310 38 41 988
Graduate School of Agriculture (Master’s Courses) 106 84 12 8 210
Graduate School of Agriculture (Doctoral Course) 5 12 2 6 25
Graduate School of Engineering (Master’s Courses) 155 99 9 9 272
Graduate School of Engineering (Doctoral Courses) 25 40 5 5 75
Graduate School of Engineering
(Professional Master’s Course) 18 12 2 3 35
United Graduate School of Agricultural Science 59 37 8 7 81
(Three-Year Doctoral Courses)

Gra<':|uate' School of I?lo-appllcatlons and Systems 55 2 1 0 48
Engineering (Master’s Course)
Gra<.:|uate. School of Bio-applications and Systems 3 13 0 1 2
Engineering (Doctoral Course)
Graduate School of Bio-applications and Systems 5 1 0 0 6
Engineering (Three-Year Doctoral Course)
Graduate School of Bio-applications and Systems 6 3 1 0 15

Engineering (Five-Year Integrated Doctoral Course)
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2 0. University's international house housing application<For international students >

Q 2 0. <For international students > Would you like to live in the University's international house?

(Number of responses)

Currently live | Not an
or have lived | international
Yes No " t_he L, student Summary

University’s

international

house
All 75 857 94 1,944 2,970
Male 40 557 49 1,137 1,783
Female 34 286 44 774 1,138
Others 0 1 1 2 4
N/A 1 13 31 45
International student 58 117 93 0 268
Domestic student 17 740 1 1,944 2,702
Single 55 385 82 705 1,227
Family & Relatives 17 440 10 1,206 1,673
Friends 2 24 1 20 47
Living with others (room sharing, shared house, 1 8 1 13 23
etc.)
Undergraduate student 18 539 11 1,410 1,978
Graduate student 57 318 83 534 992
Faculty of Agriculture (Undergraduate Courses) 12 233 4 620 869
Faculty of Engineering (Undergraduate Courses) 6 306 7 790 1,109
Graduate School of Agriculture (Master’s 15 85 17 138 255
Courses)
Graduate School of Agriculture (Doctoral Course) 3 14 11 12 40
Graduate School of Engineering (Master’s 6 81 8 219 314
Courses)
Graduate School of Engineering (Doctoral 4 31 12 44 94
Courses)
Graduate School of Engineering
(Professional Master’s Course) 0 8 ! 27 36
United Graduate School of Agricultural Science 17 54 21 37 124

(Three-Year Doctoral Courses)

Gra<':|uate' School of I?lo-appllcatlons and Systems 4 19 1 36 60
Engineering (Master’s Course)
Gra<.:|uate. School of Bio-applications and Systems 6 15 6 1 38
Engineering (Doctoral Course)
Graduate School of Bio-applications and Systems 0 ) 1 4 7
Engineering (Three-Year Doctoral Course)
Graduate School of Bio-applications and Systems
Engineering (Five-Year Integrated Doctoral 2 6 5 11 24

Course)
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2 1. Satisfaction with the university's international house

Q21.

B Satisfactory house

@ Rather unsatisfactory
0% 10% 20%

Satisfaction with the university's international

B Rather Satisfactory

B Unsatisfactory

30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

100%

All

Male

Female

Others

N/A

International student

Domestic student

Single

Family & Relatives

Friends

Living with others (room sharing, shared house, etc.)
Undergraduate student

Graduate student

Faculty of Agriculture (Undergraduate Courses)
Faculty of Engineering (Undergraduate Courses)
Graduate School of Agriculture (Master’s Courses)
Graduate School of Agriculture (Doctoral Course)
Graduate School of Engineering (Master’s Courses)
Graduate School of Engineering (Doctoral Courses)

Graduate School of Engineering (Professional Master’s Course)

United Graduate School of Agricultural Science (Three-Year Doctoral
Courses)
Graduate School of Bio-applications and Systems Engineering (Master’s
Course)
Graduate School of Bio-applications and Systems Engineering (Doctoral
Course)
Graduate School of Bio-applications and Systems Engineering (Three-
Year Doctoral Course)
Graduate School of Bio-applications and Systems Engineering (Five-Year
Integrated Doctoral Course)

——==—————m
100 0%

]

e e —— | |
s e —— —
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2 2. Reasons for not wanting to live in the university's international house

Q 2 2. <Forinternational students> If you answered No to question 20, what is the reason?
(Multiple answers are allowed.)
Little .
High rent P°‘.’f . Untidiness | Small room | common strict . Others Number of
facilities regulations respondents
room
All 14 27 25 39 15 26 39 117
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2 3. Commuting to school

IV Commuting

Q 2 3. Commuting to school(Response rate)

Public
transportati
Walk Bicycle Motor Car onincluding | Summary
cycle

walk and

bicycle
All 16.6 29.3 0.4 0.9 52.7 100.0
Male 17.5 30.8 0.7 1.1 49.9 100.0
Female 15.3 27.0 0.0 0.7 57.0 100.0
Others 25.0 25.0 0.0 0.0 50.0 100.0
N/A 15.6 28.9 0.0 0.0 55.6 100.0
International student 30.2 42.5 0.4 0.0 26.9 100.0
Domestic student 15.3 28.0 0.4 1.0 55.3 100.0
Single 37.2 50.9 0.3 0.5 11.0 100.0
Family & Relatives 1.5 12.8 0.4 1.2 84.1 100.0
Friends 23.1 38.3 2.1 4.3 31.9 100.0
Living with others (room sharing, shared 43 60.9 0.0 0.0 348 100.0
house, etc.)
Undergraduate student 15.0 27.7 0.2 0.5 56.7 100.0
Graduate student 19.9 32.6 0.9 1.9 44.8 100.0
Faculty of Agriculture (Undergraduate 114 335 01 01 54.9 100.0
Courses)
Faculty of Engineering (Undergraduate 17.9 232 0.2 0.7 581 100.0
Courses)
Graduate School of Agriculture (Master’s 13.3 345 08 04 510 100.0
Courses)
Graduate School of Agriculture (Doctoral 275 325 0.0 50 35.0 100.0
Course)
Graduate School of Engineering (Master’s 3.9 277 13 16 455 100.0
Courses)
Graduate School of Engineering (Doctoral 26.6 277 39 43 383 100.0
Courses)
Graduate School of Engineering 16.7 36.1 0.0 2.8 44.4 100.0
(Professional Master’s Course)
Ur?lted Graduate School of Agricultural 12.9 16.8 0.0 48 355 100.0
Science (Three-Year Doctoral Courses)
Graduate School Qf B|o—appllfat|ons and 217 383 0.0 0.0 400 100.0
Systems Engineering (Master’s Course)
Graduate School 9f Bio-applications and 26.3 211 0.0 0.0 526 100.0
Systems Engineering (Doctoral Course)
Graduate School of Bio-applications and
Systems Engineering (Three-Year Doctoral 14.3 28.6 0.0 0.0 57.1 100.0
Course)
Graduate School of Bio-applications and
Systems Engineering (Five-Year Integrated 25.0 20.8 0.0 0.0 54.2 100.0

Doctoral Course)
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2 4. Commuting time (one way)

Q24. Commuting time (one way)

® Less than 30 mins ®30~60 mins B 60~90 mins
E90~120 mins B 120~150 mins 2150 mins~
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United Graduate School of Agricultural Science (Three-Year Doctoral
Courses)

Graduate School of Bio-applications and Systems Engineering
(Master’s Course)

Graduate School of Bio-applications and Systems Engineering
(Doctoral Course)

Graduate School of Bio-applications and Systems Engineering (Three-

Year Doctoral Course)
Graduate School of Bio-applications and Systems Engineering (Five-
Year Integrated Doctoral Course)
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V Study & Learning Environment

2 5. Satisfaction with the university

Q 2 5 — 1. Changes in satisfaction with the university

Survey 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th 8th 9th 10th 11th
Year H12 H15 H17 H21 H24 H27 H30 R3 R6

All 78.6% 79.9% 79.1% 87.6% 89.7% 85.0% 85.0% 92.9% 94.0%
Male 75.8% 77.9% 76.2% 86.2% 88.7% 83.3% 83.0% 91.7% 93.1%
Female 82.3% 84.1% 87.5% 91.4% 91.8% 88.9% 88.8% 95.3% 95.8%
Undergraduate 76.7% 76.8% 85.7% 88.6% 84.2% 83.1% 91.8% 93.2%
Graduate 81.7% 87.4% 85.2% 92.2% 92.4% 86.9% 89.3% 95.2% 95.7%
Agriculture 81.4% 83.6% 84.3% 88.6% 89.6% 90.8% 88.2% 94.0% 94.2%
Engineering 68.4% 72.1% 73.9% 84.5% 88.0% 80.7% 80.0% 90.4% 92.4%
Academic

difficulties 81.9% 85.6%

Scholarship 92.8% 96.8% 94.1% 90.1% 94.5% 95.1%

$The number of graduate students is a total for the Graduate School of Agriculture, Graduate School of Engineering,Bio-applications and Systems
Engineering, and the United Graduate School of Agricultural Science. Blank spaces indicate no survey items.

Q25—2. Satisfaction with the university

(By grade level)
70%
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50% T
40%
30%
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0% .|_||_‘---

Rather unsatisfactory

N T e e e

Satisfactory Rather satisfactory Unsatisfactory

@ Undergraduate 1st year @ Undergraduate 2nd year @ Undergraduate 3rd year @ Undergraduate 4th year and above

B Masters 1st year B Masters 2nd year and above B Doctoral Courses

28



Q25—3. Satisfaction with the university
(By department)

70%

60%

Satisfactory Rather satisfactory

M Faculty of Agriculture (Undergraduate Courses)

@ Graduate School of Agriculture (Master’s Courses)

B Graduate School of Engineering (Master’s Courses)

B Graduate School of Bio-applications and Systems Engineering (Master’s Course)
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2 6. Satisfaction with the curriculum

Q 2 6 — 1. Satisfaction with the curriculum

Survey 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th 8th 9th 10th 11th
Year H12 H15 H17 H21 H24 H27 H30 R3 R6
All 41.5% 52.8% 55.4% 79.0% 83.4% 68.6% 70.9% 87.7% 88.4%
Male 50.5% 53.3% 78.3% 83.7% 67.4% 68.1% 86.1% 86.9%
Female 57.7% 61.6% 81.3% 82.9% 71.5% 76.3% 90.6% 91.4%
Undergraduate 50.4% 53.6% 77.9% 77.0% 66.0% 69.0% 86.9% 87.0%
Agriculture 39.2% 52.4% 48.6% 71.6% 77.0% 68.0% 70.1% 89.2% 91.3%
Engineering 41.2% 49.2% 55.5% 80.7% 84.9% 64.9% 68.4% 89.1% 87.7%
Graduate 47.9% 58.6% 60.1% 82.0% 87.2% 75.0% 75.3% 85.6% 86.4%
Agriculture 79.6% 80.9% 72.7% 78.0% 88.2% 90.2%
Engineering 82.5% 89.8% 76.3% 73.2% 89.4% 91.9%
United Graduate 80.0% 89.8% 75.4% 83.3% 91.4% 96.0%
School of

Agricultural

Science

BASE 85.1% 84.6% 72.5% 76.8% 89.3% 90.0%
Scholarship 95.7% 90.9% 92.0% 82.1% 92.0% 94.8%

Q26—2. Satisfaction with the curriculum
(By grade level)
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Q26—3. Satisfaction with the curriculum
(By department)

Satisfactory Rather satisfactory

@ Faculty of Agriculture (Undergraduate Courses)

@ Graduate School of Agriculture (Master’s Courses)

B Graduate School of Engineering (Master’s Courses)

B Graduate School of Bio-applications and Systems Engineering (Master’s Course)
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Rather unsatisfactory Unsatisfactory

@ Faculty of Engineering (Undergraduate Courses)

W United Graduate School of Agricultural Science (Three-Year Doctoral Courses)
B Graduate School of Engineering (Doctoral Courses)

W Graduate School of Bio-applications and Systems Engineering (Doctoral Course)



2 7. Requests for improvements to the curriculum and classes(Multiple answers are allowed.)

Q27—1. Requests for improvements to the curriculum and classes
(By grade level)

70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
0% -l
Schedule Variety Interactive Interaction Practical skills  Interactive classes Classes in English Diversity of Others
communication  between the two learning methods
with lecturers campuses (on-demand, etc.)
B Undergraduate 1st year @ Undergraduate 2nd year E Undergraduate 3rd year O Undergraduate 4th year and above
W Masters 1st year W Masters 2nd year and above W Doctoral Courses
Q27—2. Requests for improvements to the curriculum and classes
(By department)
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- I I I II“ Hiln
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communication  between the two learning methods
with lecturers campuses (on-demand, etc.)
@ Faculty of Agriculture (Undergraduate Courses) [ Faculty of Engineering (Undergraduate Courses)
@ Graduate School of Agriculture (Master’s Courses) W United Graduate School of Agricultural Science (Three-Year Doctoral Courses)
B Graduate School of Engineering (Master’s Courses) B Graduate School of Engineering (Doctoral Courses)
B Graduate School of Bio-applications and Systems Engineering (Master’s Course) W Graduate School of Bio-applications and Systems Engineering (Doctoral Course)
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2 8. Average amount of time spent studying outside of classroom per week

Q 2 8 — 1. Study time outside of classroom(One week)

None 0-2 hours 2-6 hours 6-10 hours 10-20 hours | More than 20

hours
5th (H17) 8.2% 16.3% 32.0% 22.2% 11.5% 9.9%
6th (H21) 8.6% 22.2% 34.3% 19.9% 8.7% 6.3%
7th (H24) 6.1% 16.0% 31.2% 20.0% 13.4% 13.3%
8th (H27) 4.8% 11.3% 32.5% 15.2% 13.0% 23.2%
9th (H30) 5.3% 12.2% 32.8% 13.4% 12.7% 22.8%
10th (R3) 2.3% 6.9% 30.0% 17.9% 18.5% 24.4%
11th (R6) 2.1% 7.6% 33.4% 17.0% 17.0% 22.8%
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Q 2 8 — 2. Study time outside of classroom(One week)
B None B Less than 2 hours B 2~4 hours
B 4~6 hours E6~10 hours B 10~20 hours
E More than 20 hours
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Al2.17 14.9% 1’}.0% 17.(;% 22.8I%
| ] |
Male2 5T 14.9% 16.3% 16.5% 24.0%
Femalel .47 14.9% 1|8.0% 17.I5% 21.|2%
Others 25.0% 50.0% 25.0%
N/A2, 13.3% 22.2% 22.2% 15.6%
International student].6.0%9.0% 17.9% 21.3% 32.8%
Domestic student2.] 7. 15.5% 16.9% 16.6% 21.8%
I I
Single2.6'8. 14.0% 17.|0% 15.3% 26.4%
I
Family & Relatives] .87 15.9% 1|6.9% 18|.5% 19.7%
Friends 6.49 14.9% || 17.0% 36.2%
Living with others (room sharing, shared house, etc.) 8.7% 30.4% .3% 30.4%
Undergraduate student].§ 8. 17.7% 19.4% 17.5% |11.5%
Graduate student2.(5:3%9.3% 12.2% | 16.1% 45.3%
Faculty of Agriculture (Undergraduate Courses)1.7% 22.3% 18.6% || 13.2% |9.3%
Faculty of Engineering (Undergraduate Courses) 1.°6:8% 14.2% 20.0% ZO.S‘VIO 13.3%
Graduate School of Agriculture (Master’s Courses)(1568.6% 15.3% 20.0% 42.0%
Graduate School of Agriculture (Doctoral Course)2, b7 1|2.5% 10.0% 50.0%
Graduate School of Engineering (Master’s Courses) 3.55:7%9.6% il. 1%|| 13.7% 46.8%
Graduate School of Engineering (Doctoral Courses) 6.42/@%1.7'% 17.0% 48.9%
Graduate School of Engineering (Professional Master’s Course) B. 13.9% 8.3%|  19.4% 33.3%
United Graduate School of Agré(z)lfll;:;lssl Science (Three-Year Doctora]l 85%11.3% 10.5% ‘ 13.7% 49.9%
Graduate School of Bio-applicati((;;lls1 :Sr:)l Systems Engineering (Master’s 178 11.7% 13.3% | 15.0% 40.0%
Graduate School of Bio-applicati((;gls1 ;r;l Systems Engineering (Doctoral 10.595 13.9% 9 6'3!,/0 39.5%
Graduate School of Bio-gzlric]gzzréi ;ngoiizzf)zms Engineering (Three- 14.3% 1| 14.3% 71.4%
Graduate School of Bioiif:g}li‘(;isgrll)soi;(i Sy(sjf)eulilsse;ﬂngineering (Five-Year 4.94/9919.5% 908.3% 50.0%
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Q28—3. Study time outside of classroom
(By grade level)

60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
0% ---|—|-. II Hll II I .II
None Less than 2 hours 2~4 hours 4~6 hours 6~10 hours 10~20 hours More than 20 hours
B Undergraduate 1st year @ Undergraduate 2nd year @ Undergraduate 3rd year
@ Undergraduate 4th year and above W Master’s Courses M Doctoral Courses
Q28—4. Study time outside of classroom
(By department)
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
0% --—I—I-- I-HII IH HII I
None Less than 2 hours 2~4 hours 4~6 hours 6~10 hours 10~20 hours More than 20 hours
@ Faculty of Agriculture (Undergraduate Courses) [ Faculty of Engineering (Undergraduate Courses)
[ Graduate School of Agriculture (Master’s Courses) @ Graduate School of Engineering (Master’s Courses)
B United Graduate School of Agricultural Science (Three-Year Doctoral Courses) W BASE
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2 9. Facilities, equipment and measures required for studying outside of classroom

Q29—1. Facilities, equipment and measures required
for studying outside of classroom(By grade level)

80%
70%
60% - —
50% ]
40% (] ]
30%
20%
10%
. | mumrml
Longer library hours ~ Study room in the  Study room in lecture Wi-Fi LAN Electricity outlet Student lounge Others
library halls
B Undergraduate 1st year @ Undergraduate 2nd year @ Undergraduate 3rd year
O Undergraduate 4th year and above B Master’s Courses B Doctoral Courses
Q29—2. Facilities, equipment and measures required
for studying outside of classroom(By department)
80%
70%
60% —
50% —
40%
30%
20%
10%
- Rl ™
Longer library hours ~ Study room in the  Study room in lecture Wi-Fi LAN Electricity outlet Student lounge Others
library halls

M Faculty of Agriculture (Undergraduate Courses) @ Faculty of Engineering (Undergraduate Courses)

@ Graduate School of Agriculture (Master’s Courses) O Graduate School of Engineering (Master’s Courses)

B United Graduate School of Agricultural Science (Three-Year Doctoral Courses) W BASE
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How to deal with questions in classroom

Q30—1. How to deal with questions in classroom
(By grade level)

R N et e — —

Ask lecturers in the Ask lecturers after the class Ask classmates Google search Do nothing Others

classroom
B Undergraduate 1st year B Undergraduate 2nd year B Undergraduate 3rd year
@ Undergraduate 4th year and above B Master’s Courses W Doctoral Courses

Q30—2. How to deal with questions in classroom
(By department)

Ask lecturers in the Ask lecturers after the class Ask classmates Google search Do nothing Others

classroom

M@ Faculty of Agriculture (Undergraduate Courses) @ Faculty of Engineering (Undergraduate Courses)

@ Graduate School of Agriculture (Master’s Courses) @ Graduate School of Engineering (Master’s Courses)

B United Graduate School of Agricultural Science (Three-Year Doctoral Courses) W BASE
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3 1. Satisfaction with lecture halls and laboratory facilities

facilities
(By attribute)

Q31—1. Satisfaction with lecture halls and laboratory

B Satisfactory B Rather satisfactory @ Rather unsatisfactory B Unsatisfactory

0% 10% 20% 30% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
All 25.1% 55.4% 16.4I% 312%
Male 26.4% 54.5% 15.7|% 314%
Female W 23.9% 56.9% 16.6% 216%
Others 50.0% 50.0%
NIA 4.4% 53.3% 35.6% 1%
International student 59.7% 35.1% 40.7%
Domestic student 21.6% 57.4% 17.6% 3l4%
Single 30.3% 52.1% 15.|0%2 6%
Family & Relatives 20.8% 58.0% 17.6:% 3.5%
Friends 31.9% 55.3% T
Living with others (room sharing, shared house, etc.) 39.1% 39.1% 8.7%)| 13.0%
Undergraduate student 19.8% 58.6% 17.9% 3L7 :o
Graduate student 35.6% 48.9% 13.492 1%
Faculty of Agriculture (Undergraduate Courses) 21.4% 57.9% 17.4|% 313%
Faculty of Engineering (Undergraduate Courses) 18.5% 59.2% 18.3°IA) ‘ .0%
Graduate School of Agriculture (Master’s Courses) 32.5% 47.8% 17.6% 2. %
Graduate School of Agriculture (Doctoral Course) 35.0% 42.5% 17.5°/|o ‘ .09
Graduate School of Engineering (Master’s Courses) 29.9% 53.2% ]_5I.3%1. 6%
Graduate School of Engineering (Doctoral Courses) 45.7% 43.6% 9.61.1%
Graduate School of Engineering (Professional Master’s Course) 30.6% 52.8% 11.1%5.69
United Graduate School of Agr(ij((:)l;ll:;g;l Science (Three-Year Doctoral 47.6% 44.4% 0 @%
Graduate School of Bio-applicati((-);r)lls1 :::)1 Systems Engineering (Master’s 36.7% 46.7% 8.3% 8.3%
Graduate School of Bio-applicati((;r;ls1 ;ré;l Systems Engineering (Doctoral 44.7% 59.6% 2.6%
Graduate School of Bio-?)eg;licszicotr;i ;néloizzz)ems Engineering (Three- | 14.3% 57.1% 28.6%
Grdune Sl of i aplistions o Einsrin (v oo |G oo 12574]
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Q 3 1 — 2. Changes in satisfaction with lecture halls and laboratory facilities

Survey 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th 8th 9th 10th 11th
Year H6 H9 H12 H15 H17 H21 H24 H27 H30 R3 R6
Good (%) 44.2
Satisfactory 38.9 41.4 63.7 69.6
(%)
Satisfactory + 80.6 75.7 70.1 68.2 85.2 80.4
Rather
satisfactory (%)
#* Choices : The first survey had three options: "Good," "Not good," and "I'm serious about improving."
The 2nd to 5th surveys had two options: “Satisfied” and “Not satisfied.”
The 6th to 8th surveys had four options: "Satisfactory," "Rather satisfactory," "Rather unsatisfactory,"
and "Unsatisfactory."
Q 3 1 — 3. Changes in satisfaction with lecture halls and laboratory facilities(By department)
Satisfactory + Rather satisfactory (%) 6th 7th 8th 9th 10th 11th
H21 H24 H27 H30 R3 R6
Faculty of Agriculture 70.9% 73.7% 73.3% 69.6% 86.3% 79.3%
Faculty of Engineering 82.6% 75.7% 67.2% 67.2% 83.9% 77.7%
Graduate School of Agriculture 73.8% 69.7% 69.0% 69.1% 84.8% 79.6%
Graduate School of Engineering 87.7% 78.0% 72.8% 65.2% 86.3% 84.5%
BASE 90.3% 86.1% 75.0% 80.8% 89.9% 87.6%

3 2. Requests for improvements to the lecture halls and laboratory facilities

80%

70%

60%

50%

40%

30%

20%

10%

0%

Q32—1. Satisfaction with lecture halls and laboratory facilities

|| . || I || | ‘l |

Laboratory

Desks & chairs ~ Structure of lecture Screen, projector, Lecture hall interior Building cleaning
and microphone

halls

M Faculty of Agriculture (Undergraduate Courses)

@ Graduate School of Agriculture (Master’s Courses)

B United Graduate School of Agricultural Science (Three-Year Doctoral Courses)
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equipment

]

Air-conditioning

II |HHI| |

Classroom clocks

Faculty of Engineering (Undergraduate Courses)
O Graduate School of Engineering (Master’s Courses)

W BASE

Others




3 3. Experiencing danger laboratory work or field trips

Q 3 3 — 1. Changes in experiencing danger laboratory work or field trips

Survey

3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

9th

10th

11th

Year

H12

H15

H17

H21

H24

H27

H30

R3

R6

Yes (%)

20.9

11.6

12.5

9.0

7.3

19.6

19.3

17.3

18.8

No (%)

79.1

88.4

87.5

91.0

92.7

80.4

80.7

85.1

84.6

100%

90%

80%

70%

60%

50%

40%

30%

20%

10%

0%

Q33—2. Experiencing danger laboratory work or field trips
(By department)

l‘ ..HHII

No Chemicals

--I_II’III N .

Animals Machinery Field trips

M Faculty of Agriculture (Undergraduate Courses)
@ Graduate School of Agriculture (Master’s Courses)

@ Faculty of Engineering (Undergraduate Courses)
@ Graduate School of Engineering (Master’s Courses)

B United Graduate School of Agricultural Science (Three-Year Doctoral Courses) B BASE
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3 4. Frequency of library use

Q 3 4 — 1. Changes in library usage frequency

Often Sometimes Rarely
6th (H21) 34.5% 61.4% 4.1%
2~3timesa Once in two
Every day, Once a week Once a month Rarely
week weeks

7th (H24) 6.5% 29.6% 17.7% 13.1% 19.1% 13.9%
8th (H27) 4.0% 22.8% 18.3% 13.2% 17.4% 24.1%
9th (H30) 5.5% 21.6% 15.2% 12.8% 17.5% 26.9%
10th (R3) 1.7% 13.0% 10.3% 10.8% 21.0% 43.1%
11th (R6) 4.8% 25.9% 14.3% 11.4% 18.8% 24.7%
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Q34—2. Frequency of library use(By attribute)
B Everyday m2~3 times a week  BOnce a week
B Once in two weeks ~ EOnce a month B Rarely

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

24.7%

N/A

United Graduate School of Agricultural Science (Three-Year Doctoral
Courses)
Graduate School of Bio-applications and Systems Engineering (Master’s
Course)

Graduate School of Bio-applications and Systems Engineering (Doctoral
Course) |

Graduate School of Bio-applications and Systems Engineering (Three-
Year Doctoral Course) i

Graduate School of Bio-applications and Systems Engineering (Five-Year
Integrated Doctoral Course)

2.
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3 5. Purposes of your visit to the library

90%

80%

70%

60%

50%

40%

30%

20%

10%

0%

Q35—1. Purposesof your visit to the library(Overall)

53.3%

17.0%
12.1%

- 5.9%
[

Study Access to Personal Article search
materials electronic reading
journals and
other
electronic
media

3.3%

PCuse

75.5%

Self-study

27.2%
4.2%
Meetings Printing &
copying

1.8%
—

Others
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Q35—2. Purposes of your visit to the library
(By grade level)

100%
90%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
2000 2
oo milll e - | SR T R |
Study materials  Access to electronic Personal reading Article search PC use Self-study Meetings Printing & copying Others
journals and other
electronic media
m Undergraduate 1st year B Undergraduate 2nd year @ Undergraduate 3rd year O Undergraduate 4th year and above
B Masters 1st year B Masters 2nd year and above W Doctoral Courses
Q35—3. Purposes of your visit to the library
(By department)
100%
90%
80%
70%
60% —
50%
40%
30%
20%
. I III I I I
m gl mes_s. [ | [ .
Study materials  Access to electronic Personal reading Article search PC use Self-study Meetings Printing & copying Others
journals and other
electronic media
M Faculty of Agriculture (Undergraduate Courses) @ Faculty of Engineering (Undergraduate Courses)
@ Graduate School of Agriculture (Master’s Courses) O Graduate School of Engineering (Master’s Courses)
B United Graduate School of Agricultural Science (Three-Year Doctoral Courses) W BASE
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3 6. Satisfaction with library

Q 3 6 — 1. Changes in satisfaction with library

ALL (%) Satisfactory Rather satisfactory uns:;:raecrtory Unsatisfactory
6th (H21) (%) 21.2 52.9 19.3 6.6
7th (H24) (%) 24.3 47.5 20.3 7.8
8th (H27) (%) 25.0 44.0 24.3 6.0
9th (H30) (%) 27.3 45.6 21.2 5.0
10th (R3) (%) 25.0 44.0 24.3 6.0
11th (R6) (%) 36.2 51.9 10.3 1.6

45




Q36—2. Satisfaction with library(By attribute)

B Satisfactory

@ Rather unsatisfactory

All

Male

Female

Others

N/A

International student

Domestic student

Single

Family & Relatives

Friends

Living with others (room sharing, shared house, etc.)
Undergraduate student

Graduate student

Faculty of Agriculture (Undergraduate Courses)
Faculty of Engineering (Undergraduate Courses)
Graduate School of Agriculture (Master’s Courses)
Graduate School of Agriculture (Doctoral Course)
Graduate School of Engineering (Master’s Courses)
Graduate School of Engineering (Doctoral Courses)

Graduate School of Engineering (Professional Master’s Course)

United Graduate School of Agricultural Science (Three-Year Doctoral
Courses)
Graduate School of Bio-applications and Systems Engineering (Master’s
Course)
Graduate School of Bio-applications and Systems Engineering (Doctoral
Course)
Graduate School of Bio-applications and Systems Engineering (Three-
Year Doctoral Course)
Graduate School of Bio-applications and Systems Engineering (Five-Year
Integrated Doctoral Course)

B Rather satisfactory

29.2%

B Unsatisfactory
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
36.2% 51.9% 10.51.6%
37.8% 50.6% 9.6%.'6}5
34.1% 53.5% 11.5%1%
25.0% 25.0% 50.0%
24.4% 62.2% 11.12.2%
58.6% 36.2% 04%
33.9% 53.4% 10.91.8%
L 11
36.5% 50.9% 10.8%.7%
35.3% 53.0% 10.0%6%
51.1% 38.3% 10.6%
47.8% 43.5% Ai3%
33.5% 53.4% 11.3°1.8%
41.4% 48.7% Br 0%
33.6% 51.1% 13.392,0%
33.5% 55.3% 9.6'1.6%
40.0% 51.4% ks
47.5% 37.5% 15.0%
36.6% 53.5% 8.61.3%
36.2% 48.9% 12.8°2/1%
30.6% 55.6% 8.395.6%
52.4% 41.1% 4 214%
[ \1
46.7% 46.7% Q%%
55.3% 34.2% 10.5%)
42.9% 57.1%
54.2%

16.7%
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3 7. Unsatisfaction with library

70%

60%

50%

40%

30%

20%

10%

°

0%

Q37—1. Unsatisfaction with library
(By department)

Number of paper Number of Number of desks
books electronic journals

@ Faculty of Agriculture (Undergraduate Courses)
@ Graduate School of Agriculture (Master’s Courses)

Noise

B United Graduate School of Agricultural Science (Three-Year Doctoral Courses)

3 8. Overseas activities during school

“‘ ‘l Il || ‘I || II ﬂ| I| Ln- II.HI

Wi-Fi LAN

Reference service

Open hours Others

[ Faculty of Engineering (Undergraduate Courses)

O Graduate School of Engineering (Master’s Courses)

H BASE

Q 3 8 — 1. Changes in overseas experience
ALL (%) Yes No
6th (H21) (%) 8.2 91.8
7th (H24) (%) 9.7 90.3
gth (H27) (%) 15.0 82.3
9th (H30) (%) 17.7 79.5
10th (R3) (%) 10.6 89.4
11th (R6) (%) 13.7 86.3

47



Q38—2. Overseas experience(By attribute)

B Yes @ No

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

All

Male

Female

Others

N/A

International student

Domestic student

Single

Family & Relatives

Friends

Living with others (room sharing, shared house, etc.)
Undergraduate student

Graduate student

Faculty of Agriculture (Undergraduate Courses)
Faculty of Engineering (Undergraduate Courses)

Graduate School of Agriculture (Master’s Courses)

Graduate School of Agriculture (Doctoral Course)
Graduate School of Engineering (Master’s Courses)

Graduate School of Engineering (Doctoral Courses)

Graduate School of Engineering (Professional Master’s Course)

United Graduate School of Agricultural Science (Three-Year Doctoral |
Courses)

Graduate School of Bio-applications and Systems Engineering
(Master’s Course)

Graduate School of Bio-applications and Systems Engineering
(Doctoral Course)

Graduate School of Bio-applications and Systems Engineering (Three-

Year Doctoral Course)
Graduate School of Bio-applications and Systems Engineering (Five-
Year Integrated Doctoral Course)

48




Q38—3. Overseas experience
(Experienced:By grade level)
60%

50%

46.3%

40.9%

40%

30.8%

30%

20% 19.0%

14.1%

10.1% 11:3% 10.7%
10%
3.7% l
o 1

Undergraduate Undergraduate Undergraduate Undergraduate Masters 1st Masters 2nd  Doctorate 1st Doctorate 2nd Doctorate 3rd
1st year 2nd year 3rd year 4th year and year year and above year year year and above
above

3 9. Overseas activities

Q39—1. Overseas activities
(Undergraduate/Graduate student)

80%
70.0%
70%

60%

0,
50% 45.3%
42.8%

40%

30%
22.0% 21.8%
10,
20k 15.3% 14,09
: 11.8%

11.2%
0,
10% 2.2% 5.5% 51% 6.4%
4.2% 2.9%
2.4% 12% : 2.4%
M ERY T
0% = m . ==’ ==

Language Exchange  Research  Academic Homestay Summer Working  Volunteer Internship Others
school program conference school holiday

@ Undergraduate student @ Graduate student
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Q 3 9 — 2. Overseas activities(By attribute)

Attending
Languag Academi | Staying lecture
e skills Exchange Resear | ¢ with a courses Working | Volunte | Internshi
. Others
develop | program ch conferen | host other than | holiday er work p
ment ce family language
courses
All 42.1% 14.5% | 28.3% 27.3% 12.3% 7.1% 1.0% 1.5% 3.9% 8.6%
Male 31.9% 12.3% | 30.9% 31.9% 10.8% 5.9% 1.0% 0.5% 2.5% | 11.8%
Female 52.6% 16.5% | 26.3% 22.2% 14.4% 8.2% 1.0% 2.6% 5.2% 5.7%
Others 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
N/A 57.1% 28.6% | 14.3% 28.6% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 14.3% 0.0%
International student 9.0% 17.9% | 43.6% 46.2% 9.0% 3.8% 2.6% 0.0% 9.0% | 11.5%
Domestic student 50.0% 13.7% | 24.7% 22.9% 13.1% 7.9% 0.6% 1.8% 2.7% 7.9%
Single 39.8% 17.8% | 35.1% 27.7% 13.1% 5.2% 1.6% 2.1% 6.3% 6.8%
Family & Relatives 46.9% 12.9% | 19.6% 23.2% 12.4% 9.3% 0.5% 1.0% 1.5% | 10.8%
Friends 18.8% 0.0% | 43.8% 62.5% 6.3% 6.3% 0.0% 0.0% 6.3% 6.3%
Living with others 20.0% 0.0% | 60.0% 60.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
(room sharing, shared

house, etc.)
Undergraduate student 70.0% 15.3% 8.2% 2.4% 21.8% 11.2% 1.2% 2.9% 24% | 11.8%
Graduate student 22.0% 14.0% | 42.8% 45.3% 5.5% 4.2% 0.8% 0.4% 5.1% 6.4%
Faculty of Agriculture 75.0% 17.9% 7.1% 0.0% 23.2% 16.1% 0.0% 3.6% 1.8% | 12.5%
(Undergraduate Courses)
Faculty of Engineering 60.3% 10.3% | 10.3% 6.9% 19.0% 1.7% 3.4% 1.7% 3.4% | 10.3%
(Undergraduate Courses)
Graduate School of 33.3% 12.1% | 39.4% 24.2% 12.1% 0.0% 0.0% 3.0% 3.0% 9.1%
Agriculture (Master’s
Courses)
Graduate School of 0.0% 0.0% | 60.0% 50.0% 0.0% 10.0% 0.0% 0.0% 30.0% | 20.0%
Agriculture (Doctoral Course)
Graduate School of 29.3% 17.2% | 31.0% 46.6% 5.2% 3.4% 0.0% 0.0% 3.4% 1.7%
Engineering (Master’s
Courses)
Graduate School of 16.3% 14.0% | 39.5% 69.8% 2.3% 4.7% 2.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Engineering (Doctoral
Courses)
Graduate School of 40.0% 22.2% | 20.0% 20.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% | 40.0%
Engineering (Professional
Master’s Course)
United Graduate School of 14.9% 7.1% | 55.3% 46.8% 6.4% 4.3% 2.1% 0.0% 43% | 10.6%
Agricultural Science (Three-
Year Doctoral Courses)
Graduate School of Bio- 44.4% 0.0% | 11.1% 33.3% 22.2% 11.1% 0.0% 0.0% 11.1% 0.0%
applications and Systems
Engineering (Master’s
Course)
Graduate School of Bio- 14.3% 11.8% | 71.4% 42.9% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 21.4% 7.1%
applications and Systems
Engineering (Doctoral
Course)
Graduate School of Bio- 0.0% 22.2% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
applications and Systems
Engineering (Three-Year
Doctoral Course)
Graduate School of Bio- 11.8% 7.1% | 52.9% 29.4% 0.0% 11.8% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 5.9%

applications and Systems
Engineering (Five-Year
Integrated Doctoral Course)

( ) Ratio (%)
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4 0. Hope to work overseas

Q 4 O0— 1. Changes in the desire to work overseas

ALL (%) Yes No
6th (H21) (%) 33.9 66.1
7th (H24) (%) 42.7 57.3
8th (H27) (%) 41.9 56.8
9th (H30) (%) 42.8 55.6
10th (R3) (%) 37.6 62.4
11th (R6) (%) 39.3 60.7

51



Q40—2. Hope to work overseas(By attribute)

B Yes ® No

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

All

Male

Female

Others

N/A

International student

Domestic student

Single

Family & Relatives

Friends

Living with others (room sharing, shared house, etc.)
Undergraduate student

Graduate student

Faculty of Agriculture (Undergraduate Courses)
Faculty of Engineering (Undergraduate Courses)
Graduate School of Agriculture (Master’s Courses)
Graduate School of Agriculture (Doctoral Course)
Graduate School of Engineering (Master’s Courses)
Graduate School of Engineering (Doctoral Courses)

Graduate School of Engineering (Professional Master’s Course)

United Graduate School of Agricultural Science (Three-Year Doctoral
Courses)

Graduate School of Bio-applications and Systems Engineering (Master’s
Course)

Graduate School of Bio-applications and Systems Engineering (Doctoral
Course)

Graduate School of Bio-applications and Systems Engineering (Three-

Year Doctoral Course)
Graduate School of Bio-applications and Systems Engineering (Five-Year
Integrated Doctoral Course)
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80%

70%

60%

50%

40%

30%

20%

10%

0%

Q40—3. Hope to work overseas
(Hope:By attribute)

72.2%

61.5%

48.4%

42.4%
37.9%

31.8% 31.3%
28.0%

Undergraduate Undergraduate Undergraduate Undergraduate Masters 1st Masters 2nd  Doctorate 1st Doctorate 2nd
1st year 2nd year 3rd year 4th year and year year and above year year
above

47.7%

Doctorate 3rd
year and above
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4 1.

100%

90%

80%

70%

60%

50%

40%

30%

20%

10%

ODO

100%

90%

80%

70%

60%

50%

40%

30%

20%

10%

0%

Desired overseas activities

Q41—1. Desired overseas activities
(By grade level)

B Masters 2nd year and above

Language school Exchange Research Academic Home stay Summer school Working holiday Volunteer
program conference
@ Undergraduate 1st year E Undergraduate 2nd year @ Undergraduate
@ Undergraduate 4th year and above B Masters 1st year
W Doctorate 1st year M Doctorate 2nd year

M Doctorate 3rd year and above

Q41—2. Desired overseas activities
(By department)

‘|| || I|| ‘l |‘| || ||‘ || ||| 1 Ill I IIIHI' Ill o

Language school Exchange Research Academic Home stay
program conference

M Faculty of Agriculture (Undergraduate Courses)
@ Graduate School of Agriculture (Master’s Courses)

W United Graduate School of Agricultural Science (Three-Year Doctoral Courses)
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Summer school Working holiday Volunteer

@ Faculty of Engineering (Undergraduate Courses)
O Graduate School of Engineering (Master’s Courses)
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Internship

3rd year

Internship

Others

Others



4 2. Factors impeding overseas activities

Q42—1. Factors impeding overseas activities
(By grade level)

9000
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
0% II I I I .Ilmll.ll
Economic reason Interruption of Anxiety Credits are not  Extension of study  Job placement Specialization is English or other Others
current activities transferrable period more important language ability
than international
experience
m Undergraduate 1st year B Undergraduate 2nd year B Undergraduate 3rd year
O Undergraduate 4th year and above W Masters 1st year B Masters 2nd year and above
M Doctorate 1st year B Doctorate 2nd year W Doctorate 3rd year and above
Q42—2. Factors impeding overseas activities
(By department)
90%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
- II II I IIIHII
0% HII mmerlm
Economic reason Interruption of Anxiety Credits are not  Extension of study  Job placement Specialization is English or other Others
current activities transferrable period more important language ability
than international
experience
@ Faculty of Agriculture (Undergraduate Courses) M Faculty of Engineering (Undergraduate Courses)
@ Graduate School of Agriculture (Master’s Courses) @ Graduate School of Engineering (Master’s Courses)
B United Graduate School of Agricultural Science (Three-Year Doctoral Courses) W BASE
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VI Extra-curricular Activities

4 3. Join a club or circle

B Yes

All

Male

Female

Others

N/A

International student

Domestic student

Single

Family & Relatives

Friends

Living with others (room sharing, shared house, etc.)
Undergraduate student

Graduate student

Faculty of Agriculture (Undergraduate Courses)
Faculty of Engineering (Undergraduate Courses)
Graduate School of Agriculture (Master’s Courses)
Graduate School of Agriculture (Doctoral Course)
Graduate School of Engineering (Master’s Courses)
Graduate School of Engineering (Doctoral Courses)

Graduate School of Engineering (Professional Master’s Course)

United Graduate School of Agricultural Science (Three-Year Doctoral
Courses)

(Master’s Course)
Graduate School of Bio-applications and Systems Engineering
(Doctoral Course)
Graduate School of Bio-applications and Systems Engineering (Three-
Year Doctoral Course)
Graduate School of Bio-applications and Systems Engineering (Five-
Year Integrated Doctoral Course)

Graduate School of Bio-applications and Systems Engineering |

Q43—1. dJoin a club or circle

E Yes in the past @ No
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
47.2% 2El).5% 23.?;%
45.7% 28.4% 25.9%
49.8% 30.8% 19.4%
50.0% 50.0%
46.7% 35.6% 17.8%
8.6% || 16.8% 74.6%
51.1% 30.7% 18.2%
40.9% 31.5% 27.5%
52.7% 27.9% 19.4%
17.0% 31.9% 51.1%
47.8% 26.1% 26.1%
65.5% 20.9% 13.5%
10.8% 46.5% 42.7%
70.4% 22.3% .2%
61.7% 19.8% 18.5%
11.8% 52.2% 36.1%
7.5% 22.5% 70.0%
15.9% 53.8% 30.3%
4.3% 39.4% 56.4%
| 13.9% 55.6% 30.6%
3-.2 ) 34.7% 62.1%
13.3% 43.3% 43.3%
E-').3° 23.7% 71.1%
71.4% 28.6%
4.2% 41.7% 54.2%

5

6




Q4 3 — 2. Changesin club or circle

Survey 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th 8th 9th 10th 11th
Year H6 H9 H12 H15 H17 H21 H24 H27 H30 R3 R6

Yes 49.0 50.4 48.3 43.1 44.7 51.0 55.9 52.8 49.6 423 | 47.2
Yes in the past 23.5 22.2 27.9 28.4 28.6 28.3 27.5 321 36.0 347 | 29.5
No 27.4 27.4 23.8 28.5 26.7 20.7 16.6 14.8 13.9 23.0| 233

4 4. Specify your extracurricular activities

Q44—1. Specify your extracurricular activities

60%
50% 48.0%
40%
30%
23.4% 23.9%
20% 16.6%
11.1%
()
10% 6.1% 5.3%
Culture Music Sports Agriculture Engineering Study group Others
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Q4 4 — 2. Changes in circle membership

Survey 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th 8th 9th 10th 11th
Year H6 H9 H12 H15 H17 H21 H24 H27 H30 R3 R6
Culture 18.8 225 243 20.0 23.6 251 24.9 19.7 204 21.9 234
Music 13.4 14.0 14.3 15.1 17.5 19.1 19.0 24.8 23.7 21.8 23.9
Sports 62.7 53.9 51.3 52.8 54.8 51.6 50.7 55.3 56.4 50.5 48.0
z‘;"t‘;go;nr::’re 5.1 9.6 10.1 12.1
Others --- --- --- --- 4.1 4.2 5.4 --- --- --- -
Agriculture --- --- --- --- --- --- --- 7.6 10.8 14.2 16.6
Engineering - --- - --- - --- --- 6.3 7.6 6.8 111
Study group --- --- --- --- --- --- --- 5.3 5.0 9.1 6.1
Others --- --- --- --- --- --- --- 4.5 4.2 4.6 5.3

The first through fourth surveys were conducted in two or more categories: humanities, music, and physical education.

From the fifth survey onwards, surveys were conducted in humanities, music, physical education and other categories.

From the 8th survey, the survey was conducted in the categories of humanities, music, physical education, agriculture, engineering,
independent seminars, and other student groups.
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4 5. Average weekly activity time

Q45—1. Average weekly activity time

B Less than 1 hour B1~5 hours E5~10 hours BEMore than 10 hours

International student

Domestic student

Single

Family & Relatives

Friends

Living with others (room sharing, shared house, etc.)
Undergraduate student

Graduate student

Faculty of Agriculture (Undergraduate Courses)
Faculty of Engineering (Undergraduate Courses)
Graduate School of Agriculture (Master’s Courses)
Graduate School of Agriculture (Doctoral Course)
Graduate School of Engineering (Master’s Courses)
Graduate School of Engineering (Doctoral Courses)

Graduate School of Engineering (Professional Master’s Course)

United Graduate School of Agricultural Science (Three-Year Doctoral
Courses)

Graduate School of Bio-applications and Systems Engineering
(Master’s Course)

Graduate School of Bio-applications and Systems Engineering
(Doctoral Course)

Graduate School of Bio-applications and Systems Engineering (Three-

Year Doctoral Course)
Graduate School of Bio-applications and Systems Engineering (Five-
Year Integrated Doctoral Course)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
All 24.3% 15.0%
T 7
Male 16.3%
[
Female 25.0% 13.1%
Others
N/A

18.2% 72.7%
18.2% 72.7%

12.5%
o~ 1 T 1 T 1 1T ——3

12.5%
19.1%

15.8% ]

e

T 1 | ———

.6°n

I I S— e I R E— L~

100.0%

o
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Q4 5— 2. Trends in average weekly activity time

Survey 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th 8th 9th 10th 11th
Year H12 H15 H17 H21 H24 H27 H30 R3 R6

Less than 1 hour 27.2 21.6 16.8 17.5 20.7 16.4 15.8 28.0 19.6
1~5 hours 35.8 33.9 37.0 36.1 35.0 33.5 35.3 45.8 41.1
5~10 hours 20.1 24.9 26.5 26.0 27.6 27.5 27.9 18.0 24.3
More than 10 hours 16.9 19.7 19.7 20.4 18.5 225 21.0 8.2 15.0

As the format of the questions in the first and second rounds was different from that in the third and subsequent rounds,
it was not possible to compare the data.
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4 6. Unsatisfaction with extracurricular activities

Q46— 1. Unsatisfaction with extracurricular activities

B Satisfactory B Rather satisfactory

@ Rather unsatisfactory B Unsatisfactory
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

L 09%

All
1
Male . . 6.(1%1%
- 0
Others
N/A ‘0
International student . I 8.7%4.3%
L
Domestic student . . . 09%
Single . . 090%
Family & Relatives . . .10:9%
Friends

Living with others (room sharing, shared house, etc.)

Undergraduate student . “ 09%

Graduate student . . i .1019%

Faculty of Agriculture (Undergraduate Courses) . . " 023%
Faculty of Engineering (Undergraduate Courses) . . . 5%
Graduate School of Agriculture (Master’s Courses)

Graduate School of Agriculture (Doctoral Course)

Graduate School of Engineering (Master’s Courses)
Graduate School of Engineering (Doctoral Courses)

Graduate School of Engineering (Professional Master’s Course)

United Graduate School of Agricultural Science (Three-Year Doctoral
Courses)

Graduate School of Bio-applications and Systems Engineering
(Master’s Course)

Graduate School of Bio-applications and Systems Engineering
(Doctoral Course)

Graduate School of Bio-applications and Systems Engineering (Three-

Year Doctoral Course)
Graduate School of Bio-applications and Systems Engineering (Five-
Year Integrated Doctoral Course)
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Q46—2.

Changes in dissatisfaction with extracurricular activities

Survey 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th
Year H6 H9 H12 H15 H17
Satisfactory 87.3 53.3 54.0 --- -
Unsatisfactory 11.0 46.7 46.0 — -

Survey 6th 7th 8th 9th 10th 11th
Year H21 H24 H27 H30 R3 R6
Unsatisfactory 30.3 25.7 34.7 34.2 21.4 7.3
Satisfactory 69.7 74.3 65.0 65.0 78.6 92.7

62




4 7. Complaints about extracurricular activities

40%

30%

20%

10%

0%

28.4%

Relationships
with other
members

Q47—1. Complaints about extracurricular activities

33.3%
0,
24.5% 23.5%
21.6%
17.6%
0, 0
14.7% 14.7% 13.7%

Conflict with University Activities Conflict with Trainers Financial burden  Management Limitation of

study Officials themselves part-times jobs activity hours
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4 8. Satisfaction with extracurricular activity facilities

Q48—1. Satisfaction with extracurricular activity

B Satisfactory facilities B Rather satisfactory
O Rather unsatisfactory B Unsatisfactory
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
All 20.2% 43.0% 27.2‘;/c; 9.6%
Male 21.3% 43.2% 24.2"'/0 11.3%
Female [ 18.7% 43.0% 30.9‘% 7.4%
Others |
N/A 1 14.3% 33.3% 47.6% .8%
International student 1 34.8% 43.5% 17.4% 4.8%
Domestic student 19.9% 43.0% 27.4% 9.7%
Single 19.3% 44.8% 26.1‘% 9.8%
Family & Relatives 20.5% 41.8% 28.1‘% 9.5%
Friends 25.0% 50.0% 25.0%
Living with others (room sharing, shared house, etc.) 27.3% 45.5% 27.3%
Undergraduate student 20.1% 42.3% 27.5% - 10.0%
Graduate student [ 20.6% 51.4% 23.4% _ 4.7%
Faculty of Agriculture (Undergraduate Courses) [ 21.2% 40.0% 30.2% 8.5%
Faculty of Engineering (Undergraduate Courses) 19.2% 44.3% 25. 1‘% 11.4%
Graduate School of Agriculture (Master’s Courses) 23.3% 43.3% 20.0°l/o 1l3.3%
Graduate School of Agriculture (Doctoral Course) 33.3% 66.7%
Graduate School of Engineering (Master’s Courses) | 16.0% 58.0% 26.0%
Graduate School of Engineering (Doctoral Courses) 100.0%
Graduate School of Engineering (Professional Master’s Course) 20.0% 40.0% 40.0%
United Graduate School of Ag]r(i;)t:}ﬁ:s;l Science (Three-Year Doctoral 250% 50.0% 25.0%
Graduate School of Bi(;ﬁ};}s)iii?:iggi :::)1 Systems Engineering 25.0% 37.5% 37.5%
Graduate School of Bl(z;(}))(il;ﬁ:{:lgﬁlsl ]ftsrsl Systems Engineering E010% £0.0%
Graduate School of Bio-applications and Systems Engineering (Three-
Year Doctoral Course)
Graduate School of Bio-applications and Systems Engineering (Five- 100.0%

Year Integrated Doctoral Course)

Q 4 8 — 2. Changes in satisfaction with extracurricular activity facilities.

Survey 6th 7th 8th 9th 10th 11th
Year H21 H24 H27 H30 R3 R6
Satisfactory 21.7 23.8 18.7 18.0 21.4 20.2
Rather satisfactory 43.0 43.4 28.4 315 48.7 43.0
Rather unsatisfactory 21.8 18.0 31.9 32.8 22.4 27.2
Unsatisfactory 13.5 15.0 19.3 16.2 7.5 9.6
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4 9. Unsatisfaction with extracurricular activity facilities

70%

60%

50%

40%

30%

20%

10%

0%

46.8%

Small facilities

Q49—1. Unsatisfaction with extracurricular activity facilities

60.7%
44.7%
40.8% 39.7%
33.7%
12.6%
Old facilities Poor maintenance Lack of facilities  Poor air-conditioning No lighting during  Hours restrictions
night

14.3%

Others
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VI Volunteering

5 0. Volunteering experience

Q50—1. Volunteering experience

B Yes @ No

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

All

Male

Female

Others

N/A

International student
Domestic student
Single

Family & Relatives
Friends

Living with others (room sharing, shared house, etc.)
Undergraduate student

Graduate student

Faculty of Agriculture (Undergraduate Courses)
Faculty of Engineering (Undergraduate Courses)
Graduate School of Agriculture (Master’s Courses)
Graduate School of Agriculture (Doctoral Course)
Graduate School of Engineering (Master’s Courses)
Graduate School of Engineering (Doctoral Courses)

Graduate School of Engineering (Professional Master’s Course)

United Graduate School of Agricultural Science (Three-Year Doctoral |
Courses)

Graduate School of Bio-applications and Systems Engineering
(Master’s Course)

Graduate School of Bio-applications and Systems Engineering
(Doctoral Course)

Graduate School of Bio-applications and Systems Engineering (Three-

Year Doctoral Course)
Graduate School of Bio-applications and Systems Engineering (Five-
Year Integrated Doctoral Course)

Q5 0 — 2. Changes in volunteering experience

Survey 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th 8th 9th 10th 11th
Year H9 H12 H15 H17 H21 H24 H27 H30 R3 R6
Yes 27.6 27.9 16.0 13.6 134 13.9 10.5 9.3 11.2 11.8
No 72.4 72.1 84.0 86.4 86.6 86.1 89.0 89.9 88.8 88.2
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51

Volunteer Activities

35%

30%

25%

20%
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10%
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6.3%
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10.6%
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Q51—1. Volunteer Activities

28.3%
27.1%
19.7%
13.7%
5.7%
4.6%
2.3%
—
[
Sports Study Environment International Elderly care Health Traffic Disaster
assistance  conservation exchanges support guidance assistance

4.9%

2.3%

Charity and  Earthquake
fund-raising  volunteer
activities

9.7%

Animal
protection

9.1%

Others
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5 2. Volunteer frequency
Qb52—1. Volunteer frequency
B Everyday B A few days in a week @ Several days a month
@ Several days a year BJust once in the past
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
AlO.’:’i%" 17.7% 43.7% 32.6%
Mald).(®0% = 18.6% 39.5% 34.3%
Female 4,1% 16.0% 49.1% 30.8%
Others 100.0%
N/A | 12.5% 25.0% 25.0% 37.5%
International student | 14.0% | 11.6% 41.9% 32.6%
Domestic student) .;B.‘ﬁ)% 18.6% 44.0% 32.6%
Single 6.4% | 16.3% 41.8% 35.5%
Family & Relatived) 5/0% | 18.6% 46.2% 29.6%
Friends | 14.3% || 14.3% 28.6% 42.9%
Living with others (room sharing, shared house, etc.) | 33.3% 66.7%
Undergraduate student) 4°9% | 18.8% 43.3% 32.6%
Graduate student 7.1%  15.9% 44.4% 32.5%
Faculty of Agriculture (Undergraduate Courses) 3.7% 18.4% 41.1% 36.8%
Faculty of Engineering (Undergraduate Courses) 1.68:2%|  19.7% 49.2% 21.3%
Graduate School of Agriculture (Master’s Courses) | 14.0% 51.2% 34.9%
Graduate School of Agriculture (Doctoral Course) | 14.3% 71.4% 14.3%
Graduate School of Engineering (Master’s Courses) | 20.0% 16.0% 32.0% 32.0%
Graduate School of Engineering (Doctoral Courses)  11.8%5.99 35.3% 47.1%
Graduate School of Engineering (Professional Master’s Course) 25.0% 75.0%

United Graduate School of Agr(ij(;lﬂﬁ;l:‘:)l Science (Three-Year Doctoral o0 T 50.9% 5%
Graduate School of Bio-applicati(c;f)llslfsr:)l Systems Engineering (Master’s E— o 20.0%
Graduate School of Bio-applicatigzllsljsr;l Systems Engineering (Doctoral E—— A 338%

Graduate School ?f Blo-zTYi};l;ch)lcotr;i;ngoiizgms ].Engnfeerln,i; (Three- SO0 ol

Graduate School of Bmfifgﬁi?&iﬁi asly(sjzir;lsse?ngneerlng (Five-Year p 33.3%
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Q5 2 — 2. Changes in volunteer frequency

Survey 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th 8th 9th 10th 11th
Year H12 H15 H17 H21 H24 H27 H30 R3 R6

Everyday 0.4 1.6 2.6 1.8 3.2 1.9 3.9 21 0.3
A few days in a week 5.0 6.1 8.9 5.9 4.0 4.2 6.6 5.3 5.7
Several days a month 14.2 15.0 15.4 16.9 13.8 16.1 19.0 20.6 17.7
Several days a year 48.1 65.2 61.6 69.2 68.2 48.5 46.6 44.4 43.7
Others 32.3 121 114 6.2 10.8 — — — —

Just once in the past — — — — — 28.7 223 27.6 32.6
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5 3. Request for support for volunteer activities

Q53—1. Request for support for volunteer activities

EYes B No

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

All

Male

Female

Others

N/A

International student

Domestic student

Single

Family & Relatives

Friends

Living with others (room sharing, shared house, etc.)
Undergraduate student

Graduate student

Faculty of Agriculture (Undergraduate Courses)
Faculty of Engineering (Undergraduate Courses)
Graduate School of Agriculture (Master’s Courses)
Graduate School of Agriculture (Doctoral Course)
Graduate School of Engineering (Master’s Courses)
Graduate School of Engineering (Doctoral Courses)

Graduate School of Engineering (Professional Master’s Course)

United Graduate School of Agricultural Science (Three-Year Doctoral
Courses)
Graduate School of Bio-applications and Systems Engineering (Master’s
Course)
Graduate School of Bio-applications and Systems Engineering (Doctoral
Course)
Graduate School of Bio-applications and Systems Engineering (Three-
Year Doctoral Course)
Graduate School of Bio-applications and Systems Engineering (Five-Year
Integrated Doctoral Course)

70



5 4. Support for volunteer activities

Q54—1. Support for volunteer activities
80%
73.6%
70% 66.7%
60%
50%
40% )
32.6% 34.0%
30%
20%
10%
4.2%
0% ]
Transportation fee Information Academic credits  Official leave from School Others
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5 5. Volunteer Opportunities

Q55—1. Volunteer Opportunities

70%

80%

90%

100%

B Yes ® No

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%
All
Male
Female
Others
N/A

International student

Domestic student

Single

Family & Relatives

Friends

Living with others (room sharing, shared house, etc.)
Undergraduate student

Graduate student

Faculty of Agriculture (Undergraduate Courses)
Faculty of Engineering (Undergraduate Courses)
Graduate School of Agriculture (Master’s Courses)
Graduate School of Agriculture (Doctoral Course)
Graduate School of Engineering (Master’s Courses)
Graduate School of Engineering (Doctoral Courses)

Graduate School of Engineering (Professional Master’s Course)

United Graduate School of Agricultural Science (Three-Year Doctoral
Courses)
Graduate School of Bio-applications and Systems Engineering (Master’s
Course)
Graduate School of Bio-applications and Systems Engineering (Doctoral
Course)
Graduate School of Bio-applications and Systems Engineering (Three-
Year Doctoral Course)
Graduate School of Bio-applications and Systems Engineering (Five-Year
Integrated Doctoral Course)

Q5 5 — 2. Changes in volunteer opportunities
Survey 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th 8th 9th 10th 11th
Year H9 H12 H15 H17 H21 H24 H27 H30 R3 R6
Yes 60.8 64.7 -- -- 26.9 35.0 41.0 37.1 46.4 47.4
No 39.2 35.3 -- -- 73.1 65.0 42.0 44.7 53.6 52.6

The 4th and 5th surveys had different question formats, so they were not included in this summary.
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5 6. Reasons for not wanting to volunteer

70%

60%
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40%

30%

20%
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63.0%
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Q56—1. Reasons for not wanting to volunteer

56.5%

14.9%
9.7%
= -
No interest No appreciation from No skills No acquaintances

others

4.9%

Others
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VI Student Life

5 7. Concerns about student life

Q57—1. Concerns about student life(Overall)
60%
0
53.4% 51.9%
50%
40%
30%
19.5% 19.2% 19.6%
20% ° b
15.5%
13.7% 13.4%
0/
- 5 .
Study & research Extra-curricular Part-time jobs Future jobs Economic Relationship Physical Mental No worries
activities (Off campus) conditions with others Conditions conditions
Q57—2. Concerns about student life
(Undergraduate/Graduate students)
70%
60% 56.9%
53.6%53.1%
50%
41.9%
40%
30% .
24.0% N 22.6%
o 18.2% 18.1%
20% 17.5% 17.2% 15.8%14.9% 15.0% 2 i
11.8% 12.6%
10% 6.0%
3.1% .
0% [ |
Study & Extra-curricular Part-time jobs  Future jobs Economic Relationship Physical Mental No worries
research activities (Off campus) conditions with others Conditions conditions
@ Undergraduate student @ Graduate student
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30%
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0

X

Q57—3. Concerns about student life
(Male/Female)

52.7%53:9% >5-3%

49.5%

20.0% a
e 17.9% _16.9% N
12.79%45% 14.2%
10.6% 11.4%
N l I l
Study & Extra-curricular  Part-time jobs Future jobs Economic Relationship Physical
research activities (Off campus) conditions with others Conditions
@ Male @ Female

22.5%
16.6%

Mental
conditions

20.6%
18.3%

No worries
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Q5 7 — 4. Concerns about student life(%)

Extra- Part- Econom | Relation
Study & | curricul | time Future ic <hi Physical | Mental No
researc | ar jobs . . .p Conditio | conditio . Others
- jobs conditio | with worries
h activitie | (Off ns ns
. campus) ns others
All 53.4% 8.9% 13.7% 51.9% 19.5% 15.5% 13.4% 19.2% 19.6% 0.6%
Male 52.7% 7.6% 12.7% 49.5% 20.0% 14.2% 11.4% 16.6% 20.6% 0.8%
Female 53.9% 10.6% 14.6% 55.3% 17.9% 16.9% 15.9% 22.5% 18.3% 0.4%
Others 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 50.0% 50.0% 50.0% 75.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0%
N/A 68.9% 17.8% 28.9% 62.2% 33.3% 28.9% 22.2% 33.3% 15.6% 0.0%
International student 70.1% 9.3% 14.6% 53.4% 47.0% 22.0% 27.6% 33.6% 8.2% 0.4%
Domestic student 51.8% 8.9% 13.6% 51.8% 16.7% 14.8% 12.0% 17.8% 20.7% 0.6%
Single 56.3% 8.5% 13.9% 52.1% 24.6% 15.6% 15.6% 22.9% 19.0% 0.2%
Family & Relatives 51.3% 9.3% 13.8% 51.6% 15.1% 15.1% 11.5% 16.3% 20.1% 0.9%
Friends 51.1% 4.3% 4.3% 57.4% 34.0% 19.1% 21.3% 25.5% 21.3% 0.0%

Living with others (room

. 56.5% 13.0% 8.7% 56.5% 34.8% 26.1% 13.0% 21.7% 13.0% 0.0%
sharing, shared house, etc.)

Undergraduate student 53.6% 11.8% 17.5% 56.9% 17.2% 15.8% 12.6% 18.2% 18.1% 0.5%

Graduate student 53.1% 3.1% 6.0% 41.9% 24.0% 14.9% 15.0% 21.3% 22.6% 0.8%

Faculty of Agriculture

51.3% 12.2% 17.1% 57.5% 17.6% 15.9% 13.0% 18.6% 17.3% 0.6%
(Undergraduate Courses)

Faculty of Engineering

55.4% 11.5% 17.8% 56.4% 16.9% 15.7% 12.3% 17.9% 18.8% 0.5%
(Undergraduate Courses)

Graduate School of Agriculture

) 53.3% 3.9% 9.0% 44.3% 21.6% 16.5% 14.1% 21.6% 23.5% 1.2%
(Master’s Courses)

Graduate School of Agriculture

66.7% 3.3% 10.0% 53.3% 46.7% 23.3% 46.7% 50.0% 10.0% 0.0%
(Doctoral Course)

Graduate School of Engineering

, 43.3% 1.9% 4.5% 35.7% 15.3% 10.8% 8.6% 13.4% 30.3% 0.3%
(Master’s Courses)

Graduate School of Engineering

56.4% 0.0% 3.2% 41.5% 29.8% 21.3% 20.2% 24.5% 19.1% 2.1%
(Doctoral Courses)

Graduate School of Engineering

. B 41.7% 2.8% 0.0% 41.7% 19.4% 16.7% 13.9% 19.4% 33.3% 0.0%
(Professional Master’s Course)

United Graduate School of
Agricultural Science (Three-Year 63.7% 5.6% 6.5% 44.4% 38.7% 15.3% 18.5% 24.2% 16.1% 1.6%
Doctoral Courses)

Graduate School of Bio-
applications and Systems 56.7% 1.7% 5.0% 43.3% 15.0% 10.0% 11.7% 23.3% 13.3% 0.0%
Engineering (Master’s Course)

Graduate School of Bio-
applications and Systems 78.9% 7.9% 7.9% 52.6% 36.8% 13.2% 28.9% 26.3% 5.3% 0.0%
Engineering (Doctoral Course)

Graduate School of Bio-
applications and Systems
Engineering (Three-Year
Doctoral Course)

57.1% 14.3% 14.3% 57.1% 14.3% 14.3% 28.6% 28.6% 14.3% 0.0%

Graduate School of Bio-
applications and Systems
Engineering (Five-Year
Integrated Doctoral Course)

66.7% 4.2% 0.0% 54.2% 33.3% 25.0% 8.3% 33.3% 16.7% 0.0%

76




5 8. The person with interpersonal problems

Q58—1. The person with interpersonal problems
(Overall)
70%
60% 55.7%
50%
40%
30% 23.7% 24.8% 26.1%
20%
10.2%
0%
Friends Companions Faculty members Family members  Students in the
same lab
Q58—2. The person with interpersonal problems
(Undergraduate/Graduate students)
80%
70% 66.0%
60%
£ 0% 46.6% 48.6%
40% 33.8%
28.8%
30%
20% = 5 16.2% 15.4%
Lo 9.3% 12.2% 12.8% .
° = ]
o0 [ ]
Friends Companions Faculty members Family members  Students in the same
lab
@ Undergraduate student @ Graduate student
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Q58—3. The person with interpersonal problems

59.3%
51.0%

Friends

(Male/Female)

26.9%
19.8%
10.9%
9.5%
Companions Faculty members

@\ Male

30.2%

27.6%

22.1%

22.1%

Students in the same
lab

Family members

@ Female
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Q5 8 — 4. The person with interpersonal problems(%)

. . Faculty Family Students in
Friends Companions No answer
members members the same lab
All 256(55.7) 47(10.2) 109(23.7) 114(24.8) 120(26.1) 20(4.3)
Male 150(59.3) 24(9.5) 68(26.9) 56(22.1) 56(22.1) 11(4.3)
Female 98(51) 21(10.9) 38(19.8) 53(27.6) 58(30.2) 8(4.2)
Others 1(50) 1(50) 0(0) 1(50) 0(0) 0(0)
N/A 7(53.8) 1(7.7) 3(23.1) 4(30.8) 6(46.2) 1(7.7)
International student 40(67.8) 15(25.4) 22(37.3) 13(22) 27(45.8) 2(3.4)
Domestic student 216(53.9) 32(8) 87(21.7) 101(25.2) 93(23.2) 18(4.5)
Single 115(59.9) 26(13.5) 53(27.6) 30(15.6) 64(33.3) 12(6.2)
Family & Relatives 134(53) 20(7.9) 49(19.4) 82(32.4) 55(21.7) 7(2.8)
Friends 4(44.4) 0(0) 5(55.6) 2(22.2) 0(0) 0(0)
Living with others 3(50) 1(16.7) 2(33.3) 0(0) 1(16.7) 1(16.7)
(room sharing, shared house, etc.)

Undergraduate student 206 (66.0) 29(9.3) 40(12.8) 90(28.8) 48(15.4) 15(4.8)
Graduate student 50(33.8) 18(12.2) 69(46.6) 24(16.2) 72(48.6) 5(3.4)
Faculty of Agriculture 88(63.8) 14(10.1) 15(10.9) 41(29.7) 25(18.1) 4(2.9)
Faculty of Engineering 118(67.8) 15(8.6) 25(14.4) 49(28.2) 23(13.2) 11(6.3)
Graduate School of Agriculture 17 (33.3) 4 (7.8) 19 (37.3) 9 (17.6) 23 (45.1) 2 (3.9)
Graduate School of Engineering 18(30) 7(11.7) 25(41.7) 8(13.3) 29(48.3) 3(5)
United Graduate School of 7(36.8) 5(26.3) 11(57.9) 5(26.3) 13(68.4) 0(0)
Agricultural Science

Graduate School of Bio-applications 13 (44.8) 4 (13.8) | 24 (82.8) 3 (10.3) | 11 (37.9) 0 (0)

and Systems Engineering
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509.

Frequency of caring for the elderly and doing housework [%]

Not
Almost 3-5 days 1-2 days 1-2 days currently, | Hardly
every day | a week a week a week but did in | ever
the past
All 1.1% 0.6% 1.9% 2.1% 8.1% 86.1%
Male 1.0% 0.6% 1.7% 2.1% 7.7% 86.9%
Female 1.4% 0.7% 2.2% 2.2% 8.6% 84.9%
Others 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
N/A 0.0% 2.2% 2.2% 0.0% 13.3% 82.2%
International student 3.7% 0.7% 3.4% 3.0% 36.6% 52.6%
Domestic student 0.9% 0.6% 1.7% 2.0% 5.3% 89.4%
Single 0.6% 0.1% 0.7% 1.4% 13.2% 84.1%
Family & Relatives 1.6% 1.0% 2.7% 2.7% 4.4% 87.6%
Friends 0.0% 0.0% 2.1% 0.0% 10.6% 87.2%
Living with others
. 0.0% 8.7% 4.3% 0.0% 8.7% 78.3%
(room sharing, shared house, etc.)

Undergraduate student 0.6% 0.6% 1.4% 1.8% 5.6% 90.0%
Graduate student 2.2% 0.8% 2.8% 2.8% 13.2% 78.1%
Faculty of Agriculture 0.3% 0.7% 1.5% 2.2% 6.4% 88.8%
Faculty of Engineering 0.8% 0.5% 1.4% 1.4% 5.0% 91.0%
Graduate School of Agriculture

2.0% 0.4% 3.1% 3.9% 12.2% 78.4%
(Master’s Courses)
Graduate School of Agriculture (Doctoral

5.0% 7.5% 5.0% 2.5% 25.0% 55.0%
Course)
Graduate School of Engineering

1.0% 0.3% 1.6% 2.2% 8.0% 86.9%
(Master’s Courses)
Graduate School of Engineering

3.2% 0.0% 3.2% 2.1% 13.8% 77.7%
(Doctoral Course)
Graduate School of Engineering

0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 2.8% 0.0% 97.2%
(Professional Master’s Courses)
United Graduate School of

4.0% 0.0% 4.0% 3.2% 22.6% 66.1%
Agricultural Science
Graduate School of Bio-applications

3.1% 2.3% 3.9% 2.3% 18.6% 69.8%

and Systems Engineering
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6 0. The burden of caring for family members

Q 6 0 — 1. The burden of caring for family members [%]

Extracur
ricular
Extracur
activitie
ricular
s .
Studies activitie Career Nothing
outside Financia | Social . .
or s within choices Physical | Mental | in
the I relation Others
researc | the or job aspects | aspects | particul
Universi aspects | ships
h universi hunting ar
ty (e.g.,
ty (e.g., part
clubs)) i
time
jobs)
All 67 13 22 1 34 16 36 50 61 28
Male 33 5 8 1 22 7 19 23 39 18
Female 33 7 13 0 11 9 16 25 22 10
Others 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
N/A 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 2 0 0
International student 12 3 4 1 13 3 5 8 5 6
Domestic student 55 10 18 0 21 13 31 42 56 22
Single 14 3 4 1 15 2 7 11 2 5
Family & Relatives 51 10 18 0 19 14 29 39 57 23
Friends 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
Living with others 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
(room sharing, shared
house, etc.)
Undergraduate student 33 9 15 0 11 10 19 24 31 11
Graduate student 34 4 7 1 23 6 17 26 30 17
Faculty of Agriculture 15 3 8 0 4 3 11 13 14 6
Faculty of Engineering 18 6 7 0 7 7 8 11 17 5
Graduate School of 5 1 3 0 8 1 0 7 8 4
Agriculture (Master’s
Courses)
Graduate School of 6 0 0 0 4 1 3 4 2 3
Agriculture (Doctoral Course)
Graduate School of 4 1 1 1 3 1 1 1 10 3
Engineering (Master’s
Courses)
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Graduate School of 5 0 1 0 2 0 3 4 2
Engineering (Doctoral

Course)

Graduate School of 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
Engineering (Professional

Master’s Courses)

United Graduate School of 8 1 1 0 3 2 4 4 4

Agricultural Science

Graduate School of Bio- 6 1 1 0 3 1 6 5 4

applications and Systems

Engineering
Q60—2. The burden of caring for family members
(Overall)
5%
0,
2.3% 1%
1.7%
9 1.2%
1% _ 0.9%
0.7% o
= [ |
0.0%
» ] ]
Studies or research Extracurricular Financial aspects Physical aspects Nothing in particular

activities outside the
University (e.g., part-
time jobs)
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Q60—3. The burden of caring for family members
(Male/Female)

5%
2.9%
22%  2.2%
1.9% 1.9%
1.4% 9
1.1% 12% St ——
0.6% e
67 0.4% 0.4%
0.3% 0.1% 0.0% .
A7 0.,
0% w01 - .
Studies or  ExtracurricularExtracurricularCareer choices  Financial Social Physical Mental Nothing in
research activities activities  or job hunting  aspects relationships aspects aspects particular

within the outside the

university University

(e.g., clubs)  (e.g., part-
time jobs)

@ Male @ Female

1.0% 0.99%

Others
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6 1. Troubles in university life

Q61—1. Troubles in university life

B Yes ® No

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

All

Male

Female

Others

N/A

International student

Domestic student

Single

Family & Relatives

Friends

Living with others (room sharing, shared house, etc.)
Undergraduate student

Graduate student

Faculty of Agriculture (Undergraduate Courses)
Faculty of Engineering (Undergraduate Courses)
Graduate School of Agriculture (Master’s Courses)
Graduate School of Agriculture (Doctoral Course)
Graduate School of Engineering (Master’s Courses)
Graduate School of Engineering (Doctoral Courses)

Graduate School of Engineering (Professional Master’s Course)

United Graduate School of Agricultural Science (Three-Year Doctoral
Courses)
Graduate School of Bio-applications and Systems Engineering (Master’s
Course)
Graduate School of Bio-applications and Systems Engineering (Doctoral
Course)
Graduate School of Bio-applications and Systems Engineering (Three-
Year Doctoral Course)
Graduate School of Bio-applications and Systems Engineering (Five-Year
Integrated Doctoral Course)
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6 2. The person consulted

Q6 2 — 1. The person consulted(%)

EAGL(Org
Suen |
t .
Ac.ade Studen | Health | Disabili Advance Faculty . Family
mic . ment of memb | Tutors | Friends | memb | No one | Others
. t affairs | center |ty .
affairs Service Educatio | ers ers
s Office 2|aor[:;:|
Learning)
All 14.7% 7.0% 13.4% 0.4% 1.1% | 13.4% 19% | 54.8% | 42.3% | 25.0% 1.3%
Male 16.5% 6.9% 11.0% 0.5% 0.8% | 12.7% 2.0% | 51.9% | 37.7% | 29.6% 1.2%
Female 12.2% 6.9% 16.8% 0.3% 1.6% | 14.9% 19% | 61.2% | 49.7% | 16.8% 1.6%
Others 0.0% 0.0% | 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% | 50.0% 0.0% | 50.0% | 100.0% 0.0% 0.0%
N/A 4.2% 12.5% 20.8% 0.0% 4.2% 8.3% 0.0% 33.3% 45.8% 29.2% 0.0%
International student 18.6% 12.4% 10.6% 0.9% 5.3% 21.2% 16.8% 55.8% 43.4% 16.8% 2.7%
Domestic student 14.2% 6.4% 13.8% 0.3% 0.6% 12.5% 0.1% 54.6% 42.2% 25.9% 1.2%
Single 12.9% 6.0% 12.7% 0.6% 2.3% | 14.8% 3.7% | 56.7% | 46.0% | 22.6% 1.8%
Family & Relatives 15.9% 7.6% 14.0% 0.2% 0.2% 12.1% 0.2% 53.2% 39.6% 27.4% 0.9%
Friends 17.6% 11.8% 17.6% 0.0% 0.0% 5.9% 0.0% 47.1% 23.5% 17.6% 0.0%
Living with others
(room sharing, shared 30.0% 20.0% 10.0% 0.0% 0.0% | 30.0% | 10.0% | 60.0% | 40.0% | 20.0% 0.0%
house, etc.)
Undergraduate student 14.5% 6.0% 11.7% 0.3% 1.0% | 10.7% 0.9% | 56.1% | 44.6% | 26.4% 0.9%
Graduate student 14.9% 9.2% 17.0% 0.6% 1.4% | 19.0% 4.0% | 52.0% | 37.6% | 22.1% 2.3%
(ijl‘;';‘r’gﬁz:f;'tce”'ct;jses) 12.6% | 5.1% | 14.0% | 0.0% 14% | 13.3% | 0.3% | 58.4% | 50.5% | 23.2% | 1.0%
Faculty of Engineering 159% | 6.6% | 10.0% | 0.5% 07% | 88% | 12% | 545% | 403% | 28.6% | 0.7%
(Undergraduate Courses)
Graduate School of o 0 0 o o 0 o 0 0 0 o
Agriculture (Master’s Courses) 11.7% 6.8% 17.5% 0.0% 0.0% 18.4% 2.9% 60.2% 40.8% 21.4% 1.9%
United Graduate School of
Agriculture Veterinary 13.7% | 8.4% | 158% | 1.1% 11% | 95% | 1.1% | 53.7% | 36.8% | 27.4% | 0.0%
Sciences (Four-Year Doctoral
Course)
Graduate School of 30.0% | 0.0% | 40.0% | 0.0% 0.0% | 10.0% | 00% | 60.0% | 30.0% | 0.0% | 0.0%
Agriculture (Doctoral Course)
Graduate School of
Engineering (Master’s 17.9% 7.7% 7.7% 2.6% 7.7% 38.5% 7.7% 53.8% 46.2% 20.5% 5.1%
Courses)
Graduate School of
Engineering (Doctoral 28.6% 14.3% 14.3% 0.0% 3.6% | 28.6% 7.1% | 21.4% | 32.1% | 28.6% 3.6%
Courses)
United Graduate School of
Agricultural Science (Three- 19.6% 19.0% 14.3% 0.0% 0.0% 19.0% 9.5% 42.9% 33.3% 14.3% 4.8%
Year Doctoral Courses)
BASE 9.6% 11.5% 23.1% 0.0% 0.0% | 19.2% 5.8% | 50.0% | 32.7% | 19.2% 3.8%
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Q62—2. People and places consulted

(Overall)
60%
54.8%
50%
42.3%
40%
30%
25.0%
20%
14.7% 13.4% 13.4%
10% 7.0%
- 0.4% 1.1% 1.9% 1.3%
0% e [ e
Academic Student Health Student Disability =~ EAGL(Organization ~ Faculty members Tutors Friends Family Noone Others
affairs affairs center Services Office  for the Advancement members
of
Education and Global
Learning)
Q62—3. People and places consulted
(Male/Female)
70%
61.2%
60%
51.9%
o 49.7%
50%
40% 37.7%
29.6%
30%
20% - 16.5% 16.8% o0 16.8%
12.2% 11.0% 12.7%
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Global
Learning)
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6 3. Talking with faculty members outside the classroom

Q63—1. Talking with faculty members outside the
classroom
B Often B Sometimes @ Occasionally B Rarely
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
All 12.2"/; I25.2%‘ 18.9°IA; 43.8%
Male | 12.7‘% I25.9‘%: 18.1% 43.4%
Female . 11.5‘%1 2I4.0% 20.2% 44.3%
Others 50.0% 50.0%
N/A 8.9% 26.7% 15.6% 48.9%
International student 23.1% 33.6% 18.3% 25.0%
Domestic student ' 11.1% 24.4% 18.9% 45.7%
Single | 14.4‘1/0 26.6% 18.I8% 40.2%
Family & Relatives -10.2%|| 23.9% 18.7% 47.2%
Friends 21.3% 29.8% 23.4% 25.5%
Living with others (room sharing, shared house, etc.) - 13.0% 34.8% 21.7% 30.4%
Undergraduate student 4;.4 0 16.9% 19.5% 59.1%
Graduate student 27.5% 41.6% 17.5% | 13.3%
Faculty of Agriculture (Undergraduate Courses) 5.9% f| 18.3% 23.9% 51.9%
Faculty of Engineering (Undergraduate Courses) 34_3 915.9% §| 16.1% 64.7%
Graduate School of Agriculture (Master’s Courses) 26.7% 49.8% 15.3% 18.2%
Graduate School of Agriculture (Doctoral Course) 20.0% 40.0% 15.0% 25.0%
Graduate School of Engineering (Master’s Courses) 22.6% 39.8% 2|2.3% 115.3%
Graduate School of Engineering (Doctoral Courses) 42.6% 29.8% 12.8% 114.9%
Graduate School of Engineering (Professional Master’s Course) 30.6% 38.9% 22.2% 8.3%
United Graduate School of Agr(ijcolllllglersl Science (Three-Year Doctoral 34.7% 34.7% 16.9% 13.7%
Graduate School of Bio-applicatigglsl :;:)1 Systems Engineering (Master’s 18.3% 45.0% 20.0% 1613.7% I
Graduate School of Bio-applicati((;r;ls1 ;r;;l Systems Engineering (Doctoral 26.3% 52.6% 7.9% _lm
Graduate School f)f Blo-glz)ilgcgzl&réi z:llngoi};zg)ems ]‘Engereerln;‘g (Three- 42.9% 42.9% 14.3%
Graduate School of Blol-zfggl;zﬁlgr;)soig)(i {iy(sjzir?:el)ﬂngmeermg (Five-Year 33.3% 41.7% 3390 16.7%
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6 4. Interacting with other students outside the classroom
Q64—1. Interacting with other students outside the
classroom
@ Often B Sometimes @ Occasionally B Rarely
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Al 49.8% 32.0% 10.1%8.1%

Male AT.5% 33.0% -1/10.3%1/9.3%

Female 53.7% 30.2% 9.8[% .29

Others 25.0% 25.0% 25.0% 25.0%

N/A 44.4% 37.8% 7%11.1%

International student 34.7% 38.4% 15.7% | 11.2%

Domestic student 51.3% 31.3% 9.5% 7.8%

Single 49.6% 33.3*V|o 9.8"[/0\7.3%

Family & Relatives 50.0% 30.9%I 10.4%/8.7%

Friends 53.2% 29.8I% 1 .4%;0.6%

Living with others (room sharing, shared house, etc.) 39.1% 43.5% 8.70/: 8.7%

Undergraduate student 51.3% 31.1% 9.7°/Io\‘7.9%

Graduate student 46.9% 33.7% 10.8% [8.7%
Faculty of Agriculture (Undergraduate Courses) 54.3% 31.5% 8.995.3%

Faculty of Engineering (Undergraduate Courses) 48.9% 30.8% I-]10.4% 9.9%

Graduate School of Agriculture (Master’s Courses) 48.2% | 35.3%1 9.0%7.5%

Graduate School of Agriculture (Doctoral Course) 20.0% 42.5% 22.5% 15.0%
Graduate School of Engineering (Master’s Courses) 51.0% 34.4% 9.6%5.19
Graduate School of Engineering (Doctoral Courses) 44.7% 25.5% 12.8% | 17.0%
Graduate School of Engineering (Professional Master's Course) 55.6% 30.6% 8.395.6%
United Graduate School of Agr(ij((:)l;lﬁg;;l Science (Three-Year Doctoral 43.5% 29.0% 13.7% I 13.7%
Graduate School of Bio-applicatigglsl :;:)1 Systems Engineering (Master’s 48.3% I33.3% 8.3%10.0%
Graduate School of Bio-applicati((;r;ls1 ;r;;l Systems Engineering (Doctoral 31.6% 44.7% 15.8% | [7.9%
Graduate School f)f Blo-glz)ilgcgf)l&réi z:llngoi};zg)ems ].Engereerln;.g (Three- 42.9% 57 1%

Graduate School of Bloiifg)gl;:zzgrll)soiﬁ)ti Slygzeurilsse;mngneenng (Five-Year e T o A
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6 5. Awareness of the student consultation rooms

Q65—1. Awareness of the student consultation rooms

B Yes @ No

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Male

Female

Others

N/A

International student

Domestic student

Single

Family & Relatives

Friends

Living with others (room sharing, shared house, etc.)
Undergraduate student

Graduate student

Faculty of Agriculture (Undergraduate Courses)
Faculty of Engineering (Undergraduate Courses)
Graduate School of Agriculture (Master’s Courses)
Graduate School of Agriculture (Doctoral Course)
Graduate School of Engineering (Master’s Courses)
Graduate School of Engineering (Doctoral Courses)

Graduate School of Engineering (Professional Master’s Course)

United Graduate School of Agricultural Science (Three-Year Doctoral
Courses)
Graduate School of Bio-applications and Systems Engineering (Master’s
Course)
Graduate School of Bio-applications and Systems Engineering (Doctoral
Course)
Graduate School of Bio-applications and Systems Engineering (Three-
Year Doctoral Course)
Graduate School of Bio-applications and Systems Engineering (Five-Year
Integrated Doctoral Course)
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6 6. Awareness of the counselors offer counseling for academic and mental health issues at the
Health Center

Q66—1. Awareness of the counselors offer counseling
for academic and mental health 1ssues at the Health

Center
EYes B No

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

All

Male

Female

Others

N/A

International student

Domestic student

Single

Family & Relatives

Friends

Living with others (room sharing, shared house, etc.)
Undergraduate student

Graduate student

Faculty of Agriculture (Undergraduate Courses)
Faculty of Engineering (Undergraduate Courses)
Graduate School of Agriculture (Master’s Courses)
Graduate School of Agriculture (Doctoral Course)
Graduate School of Engineering (Master’s Courses)
Graduate School of Engineering (Doctoral Courses)

Graduate School of Engineering (Professional Master’s Course)

United Graduate School of Agricultural Science (Three-Year Doctoral
Courses)

Graduate School of Bio-applications and Systems Engineering (Master’s
Course)

Graduate School of Bio-applications and Systems Engineering (Doctoral
Course)

Graduate School of Bio-applications and Systems Engineering (Three-
Year Doctoral Course)

Graduate School of Bio-applications and Systems Engineering (Five-Year
Integrated Doctoral Course)
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6 7. Drinking party experience

Q67 —1. Drinking party experience(Total number/Overall)
3,000
2,735
2,500
2,000
1,500
1,000
500
39 24 29 26 41 158
7
0 [
Forced drinking Forced Nagging and Sexual Injured Hurt others ~ Witness of the No experience
alcohol chugging violence harassment any above
harassment
Q67—2. Drinking party experience(Male/Female)
2,000
1,637
1,500
1,057
1,000
500
26 29 %% 5o
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5 4 5 7 0 -
Forced drinking Forced chugging  Nagging and Sexual Injured Hurt others Witness of the  No experience
alcohol violence harassment any above
harassment
H Male B Female
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Q 6 7 — 3. Drinking party experience(%)

Witness
Fo-rce.d Forced Nagging Sexual . Hurt of the any | No -
drinking . and harassme | Injured above experienc
chugging . others
alcohol violence nt harassme | e
nt
All 1.3% 0.8% 1.0% 0.9% 1.4% 0.2% 5.3% 92.1%
Male 1.5% 1.1% 0.9% 0.3% 1.6% 0.4% 5.8% 91.8%
Female 0.9% 0.4% 1.1% 1.8% 1.1% 0.0% 4.4% 92.9%
Others 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 25.0% 75.0%
N/A 6.7% 2.2% 0.0% 2.2% 0.0% 0.0% 6.7% 84.4%
International student 1.1% 0.4% 0.0% 0.7% 0.4% 0.0% 4.1% 94.8%
Domestic student 1.3% 0.9% 1.1% 0.9% 1.5% 0.3% 5.4% 91.8%
Single 1.5% 0.6% 0.9% 0.6% 1.7% 0.3% 5.8% 91.8%
Family & Relatives 1.0% 0.8% 1.0% 1.0% 1.1% 0.1% 4.8% 92.6%
Friends 4.3% 2.1% 4.3% 4.3% 2.1% 2.1% 12.8% 85.1%
Living with others
(room sharing, shared 13.0% 8.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 87.0%

house, etc.)
Undergraduate student 0.9% 0.5% 0.9% 0.7% 0.9% 0.2% 4.6% 93.6%
Graduate student 2.1% 1.4% 1.2% 1.2% 2.3% 0.3% 6.9% 89.1%
Faculty of Agriculture 0.9% 0.7% 1.3% 0.8% 1.0% 0.1% 5.1% 93.1%
(Undergraduate Courses)
Faculty of Engineering 0.9% 0.4% 0.5% 0.6% 0.8% 0.3% 4.1% 94.0%
(Undergraduate Courses)
Graduate School of 3.1% 1.6% 2.0% 1.6% 3.1% 0.4% 7.8% 86.3%
Agriculture (Master’s
Courses)
Graduate School of 1.6% 1.0% 0.6% 0.6% 2.2% 0.0% 6.7% 90.8%
Engineering (Master’s
Courses)
Graduate School of 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 5.6% 0.0% 8.3% 86.1%
Engineering (Professional
Master’s Course)
United Graduate School of 1.6% 1.6% 0.8% 2.4% 0.8% 0.8% 4.8% 91.9%
Agricultural Science (Three-
Year Doctoral Courses)
Graduate School of 2.1% 1.1% 0.0% 3.2% 2.1% 1.1% 9.6% 88.3%
Engineering (Doctor’s
Courses)
Graduate School of 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 5.0% 95.0%
Agriculture (Doctor’s
Courses)
BASE 3.1% 3.1% 3.1% 0.0% 2.3% 0.0% 5.4% 87.6%
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6 8. Awareness of the Harassment Counseling Room

Q68—1. Awareness of the Harassment Counseling

Room
BYes E No

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

All

Male

Female

Others

N/A

International student

Domestic student

Single

Family & Relatives

Friends

Living with others (room sharing, shared house, etc.)
Undergraduate student

Graduate student

Faculty of Agriculture (Undergraduate Courses)
Faculty of Engineering (Undergraduate Courses)
Graduate School of Agriculture (Master’s Courses)
Graduate School of Agriculture (Doctoral Course)
Graduate School of Engineering (Master’s Courses)
Graduate School of Engineering (Doctoral Courses)

Graduate School of Engineering (Professional Master’s Course)

United Graduate School of Agricultural Science (Three-Year Doctoral
Courses)
Graduate School of Bio-applications and Systems Engineering (Master’s
Course)
Graduate School of Bio-applications and Systems Engineering (Doctoral
Course)
Graduate School of Bio-applications and Systems Engineering (Three-
Year Doctoral Course)
Graduate School of Bio-applications and Systems Engineering (Five-Year
Integrated Doctoral Course)
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6 9. Experience of sexual harassment

Q69—1. Experience of sexual harassment

B Yes @ No

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

United Graduate School of Agricultural Science (Three-Year Doctoral
Courses)
Graduate School of Bio-applications and Systems Engineering
(Master’s Course) L.
Graduate School of Bio-applications and Systems Engineering .
(Doctoral Course) 2.6 n
Graduate School of Bio-applications and Systems Engineering (Three-
Year Doctoral Course)
Graduate School of Bio-applications and Systems Engineering (Five-
Year Integrated Doctoral Course)
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7 0. The victim of sexual harassment

Q 7 O — 1. The victim of sexual harassment(Number)

Senior Junior A
Classm
studen studen cowork
ates of . . .
Faculty ts of depart ts of Senior Junior erina Numbe
depart depart | studen | Club studen | workpl | No r of
membe ments
ments ments | ts of mates | ts of ace (a answer | respon
rs and
and and club club part- dents
laborat Iat_)orat laborat time
. ories . .
ories ories job)
All 22 12 12 1 13 5 1 40 0 88
Male 4 2 2 0 2 1 1 7 0 15
Female 15 9 8 1 9 4 0 31 0 66
Others 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1
N/A 3 1 2 0 1 0 0 2 0 6
International student 3 3 3 0 1 0 0 0 7
Domestic student 19 9 9 1 12 5 1 38 0 81
Single 8 5 5 1 6 0 0 21 0 38
Family & Relatives 12 6 6 0 6 4 1 18 0 47
Friends 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 2
Living with others
(room sharing, shared 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
house, etc.)
Undergraduate student 15 4 8 0 8 3 1 27 0 55
Graduate student 7 8 4 1 5 2 0 13 0 33
Faculty of Agriculture
(Undergraduate Courses) 9 3 4 0 6 2 0 13 81 9
Faculty of Engineering
(Undergraduate Courses) 6 1 4 0 2 1 1 14 24 6
Graduate School of
Agriculture (Master’s 3 1 1 0 2 1 0 7 13 3
Courses)
Graduate School of
Engineering (Master’s 0 2 1 0 2 1 0 4 7 0
Courses)
Graduate School of
Engineering (Professional 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
Master’s Course)
United Graduate School of
Agricultural Science (Three- 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 6 2
Year Doctoral Courses)
Graduate School of
Engineering (Doctor’s 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 0
Courses)
Graduate School of
Agriculture (Doctor’s 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Courses)
BASE 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 2
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Q70—2. The victim of sexual harassment(Overall)

60%
50% 45.5%
40%
0,
30% 25.0%
20%
13.6% 13.6% 14.8%
10% 5.7%
1.1% 1.1%
Faculty members Senior students Classmates of  Junior students Senior students Club mates Junior students A coworker in a
of departments departments and of departments of club of club workplace (a
and laboratories  laboratories  and laboratories part-time job)
Q70—3. The victim of sexual harassment(Male/Female)
60%
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40%
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13.3% 13.6% 13.3%12.1% 13.3% 13.6%
10% 6.7% 6.1% 6.7%
e e
O% —
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of departments departments and of departments

and laboratories laboratories
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and laboratories

of club of club workplace (a
part-time job)

@ Female
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100%
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21.1%

Faculty members Senior students

@ Single

100.0%

Q70—4. The victim of
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13.2%
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[ |

Classmates of Junior
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sexual harassment(Living arrangement)
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12.89 p—
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Junior students of A coworker in a
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tments and of club club
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55.3%
50.0%

8.39
I .0%

workplace (a
part-time job)
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Experience of harassment other than sexual harassment

Q71—1. Experience of harassment other than sexual

harassment
EYes

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

® No

0%

Graduate School of Engineering (Doctoral Courses)

Graduate School of Engineering (Professional Master’s Course)

United Graduate School of Agricultural Science (Three-Year Doctoral
Courses)
Graduate School of Bio-applications and Systems Engineering
(Master’s Course)
Graduate School of Bio-applications and Systems Engineering
(Doctoral Course)
Graduate School of Bio-applications and Systems Engineering (Three-
Year Doctoral Course)
Graduate School of Bio-applications and Systems Engineering (Five-
Year Integrated Doctoral Course) ]
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7 2. The person who experienced harassment other than sexual harassment

Q7 2 — 1. The person who experienced harassment other than sexual harassment(Number)

Senior Classmate Junior A
th“de“ts s of Z:‘Udents Senior Junior coworker Numbe
i r of
:::::”:Z:rs departme :fsp;a;tdme departme | students lezt’es students woark lac
nts and laboratori nts and of club of club e(a Zrt— respon
laboratori laboratori . p dents
es time job)
es es
All 68 15 6 4 8 4 2 47 134
Male 39 9 4 4 4 2 2 24 76
Female 27 6 2 0 4 2 0 22 55
Others 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
N/A 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3
International student 7 3 3 1 0 0 0 2 11
Domestic student 61 12 3 3 8 4 2 45 123
Single 33 9 4 3 5 2 1 25 67
Family & Relatives 32 6 2 1 3 2 1 21 63
Friends 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3
Living with o.thers 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
(room sharing, shared house, etc.)
Undergraduate student 24 3 0 7 4 2 34 67
Graduate student 44 12 4 1 0 0 13 67
Faculty of Agriculture (Undergraduate 7 3 1 0 4 ) 1 1 26
Courses)
Faculty of Engineering (Undergraduate 17 0 ) 0 3 ) 1 23 a
Courses)
Graduate School of Agriculture (Master’s 9 1 1 0 0 0 0 5 15
Courses)
Graduate School of Engineering (Master’s 10 4 0 0 1 0 0 4 16
Courses)
Graduate School of Engineering
(Professional Master’s Course) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
United Graduate School of Agricultural
Science (Three-Year Doctoral Courses) / ! ! 0 0 0 0 ! 9
Graduate School of Engineering (Doctor’s 4 1 0 1 0 0 0 3 9
Courses)
Graduate School of Agriculture (Doctor’s 6 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 7
Courses)
BASE 8 2 0 3 0 0 0 0 11
Q72—2. The person who experienced harassment other than sexual harassment
(Overall)
60%
50.7%
50%
40%
35.1%
30%
20%
11.2%
10% o
4.5% 6-0%
3.0% 3.0%
- [ [— — P
Faculty members  Senior students of Classmates of Junior students of  Senior students of Club mates Junior studentsof A coworker in a

departments and

laboratories

departments and
laboratories

departments and
laboratories
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Q72—3. The person who experienced harassment other than sexual harassment
(Undergraduate/Graduate students)

70% 65.7%
60%
50.7%
50%
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7 3. Smoking

Q73—1.

EYes

0%

Smoking

® Yes in the past

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

70%

O No

80%

90%

100%

Others
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International student 5

q

Graduate School of Engineering (Master’s Courses) 4.
4

Graduate School of Engineering (Doctoral Courses)

Graduate School of Engineering (Professional Master’s Course)

United Graduate School of Agricultural Science (Three-Year Doctoral
Courses)

Graduate School of Bio-applications and Systems Engineering (Master’s
Course)

Graduate School of Bio-applications and Systems Engineering (Doctoral _
Course)

Graduate School of Bio-applications and Systems Engineering (Three-

Year Doctoral Course)
Graduate School of Bio-applications and Systems Engineering (Five-Year y
Integrated Doctoral Course)
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7 4. Satisfaction with campus manners

Q 7 4 — 1. Satisfaction with campusmanners(%)

Satisfactory Rather satisfactory Rathe'r Unsatisfactory
unsatisfactory

All 49.6% 41.6% 6.7% 2.1%
Male 49.6% 40.6% 7.3% 2.4%
Female 50.2% 42.7% 5.6% 1.5%
Others 50.0% 50.0% 0.0% 0.0%
N/A 33.3% 53.3% 11.1% 2.2%
International student 67.9% 28.4% 1.9% 1.9%
Domestic student 47.8% 42.9% 7.2% 2.1%
Single 49.0% 41.7% 6.9% 2.4%
Family & Relatives 49.9% 41.8% 6.5% 1.9%
Friends 51.1% 34.0% 12.8% 2.1%
L|V|n'g with others (room 60.9% 39.1% 0.0% 0.0%
sharing, shared house, etc.)
Undergraduate student 48.5% 43.2% 6.4% 1.9%
Graduate student 51.8% 38.4% 7.5% 2.3%
Faculty of Agriculture
(UndeZgradEate Courses) 52.5% 41.0% 4.9% 1.6%
Faculty of Engineerin
(UndeZgradugte Courgses) 45.4% 45.0% 7.5% 2.2%
Graduate School of
Agriculture (Master’s Courses) 52.2% 41.6% 4.3% 2.0%
Graduate School of
Engineering (Master’s 49.7% 39.8% 7.6% 2.9%
Courses)
Graduate School of
Engineering (Professional 47.2% 36.1% 16.7% 0.0%
Master’s Course)
United Graduate School of
Agricultural Science (Three- 58.9% 33.9% 4.8% 2.4%
Year Doctoral Courses)
Graduate School of
Engineering (Doctor’s 52.1% 35.1% 11.7% 1.1%
Courses)
Gra-duate School Of, 57.5% 35.0% 2.5% 7.5%
Agriculture (Doctor’s Courses)
BASE 48.8% 37.2% 11.6% 2.3%
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7 5. Unsatisfaction with campus manners

Q 7 5 — 1. Unsatisfaction with campus manners(Multiple answers are allowed)

Lack of L . Bicycle
. . Bicyclin | Smokin .
Littering Camp-us Blcyclle blcyc-le g g Cigarett | & Others
cleaning | parking | parking e butts | umbrell
lots manner | manner a theft

All 76 65 74 75 26 67 17 39 42
Male 54 47 52 54 21 36 11 29 27
Female 18 17 22 20 5 28 5 10 14
Others 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
N/A 4 1 0 1 0 3 1 0
International student 3 1 2 2 0 3 2 1 3
Domestic student 73 64 72 73 26 64 15 38 39
Single 32 23 36 41 13 22 6 19 15
Family & Relatives 42 41 37 33 13 42 10 17 26
Friends 2 1 1 1 0 3 1 3 1
L|V|n-g with others (room 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
sharing, shared house, etc.)
Undergraduate student 53 42 45 44 11 43 10 30 24
Graduate student 23 23 29 31 15 24 7 9 18
Faculty of Agriculture 17 15 15 18 7 18 5 1 3
(Undergraduate Courses)
Faculty of Engineering 36 27 30 26 4 55 5 19 16
(Undergraduate Courses)
Graduate School of
Agriculture (Master’s 6 4 1 3 5 4 0 3 1
Courses)
Graduate School of
Engineering (Master’s 8 8 9 10 3 9 1 2 8
Courses)
Graduate School of
Engineering (Professional 0 2 2 2 1 1 1 1 1
Master’s Course)
United Graduate School of
Agricultural Science (Three- 3 2 4 1 1 3 2 0 2
Year Doctoral Courses)
Graduate School of
Engineering (Doctor’s 4 3 4 5 3 4 2 1 1
Courses)
Graduate School of
Agriculture (Doctor’s 0 0 0 1 0 2 1 0 2
Courses)
BASE 2 4 9 9 2 1 0 2 3
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7 6. Usage of the coop Cafeteria
7 7. Usage of the Ellipse Cafeteria
8 0. Usage of the coop bookstore

The usage status of the Co-op cafeteria, Ellipse, and Co-op store (convenience store) is summarized below.
A. Usage of the coop Cafeteria

B. Usage of the Ellipse Cafeteria

C. Usage of the coop bookstore

Q76, Q7 7, Q8 0— 1. Usage of the coop Cafeteria, Ellipse Cafeteria and coop bookstore(%)

Categories Often Sometimes Rarely

A. coop cafeteria 43.2 36.2 20.5
Fuchu 45.2 35.2 19.6
Koganei 41.7 37.0 21.3

B. Ellipse cafeteria 8.9 27.3 63.8
Fuchu 0.4 4.8 94.8
Koganei 15.4 44.5 40.1

C. coop bookstore 29.0 58.2 12.8
Fuchu 29.0 60.6 103
Koganei 28.9 56.4 14.7

The Fuchu district includes the total number of students from the Faculty of Agriculture, Graduate School of Agriculture, and United
Graduate School of Agriculture Science.
The Koganei area includes students from the Faculty of Engineering, Graduate School of Engineering, and Bio-applications and Systems

Engineering.
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E Often

All

Male

Female

Others

N/A

International student

Domestic student

Single

Family & Relatives

Friends

Living with others (room sharing, shared house, etc.)
Undergraduate student

Graduate student

Faculty of Agriculture (Undergraduate Courses)
Faculty of Engineering (Undergraduate Courses)
Graduate School of Agriculture (Master’s Courses)
Graduate School of Agriculture (Doctoral Course)
Graduate School of Engineering (Master’s Courses)
Graduate School of Engineering (Doctoral Courses)

Graduate School of Engineering (Professional Master’s Course)

United Graduate School of Agricultural Science (Three-Year Doctoral
Courses)
Graduate School of Bio-applications and Systems Engineering (Master’s
Course)
Graduate School of Bio-applications and Systems Engineering (Doctoral
Course)
Graduate School of Bio-applications and Systems Engineering (Three-
Year Doctoral Course)
Graduate School of Bio-applications and Systems Engineering (Five-Year
Integrated Doctoral Course)

Q76—2. Usage of the coop Cafeteria

0%

B Sometimes

@ Rarely

80%

90%

100%
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Q77—2. Usage of the Ellipse Cafeteria

B Often B Sometimes @D Rarely

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

N/A ¢

Domestic student
Single
Family & Relatives

Friends

Living with others (room sharing, shared house, etc.) 4
Undergraduate student

Graduate student

Faculty of Agriculture (Undergraduate Coursesp) 4
Faculty of Engineering (Undergraduate Courses)
Graduate School of Agriculture (Master’s Courses)() "
Graduate School of Agriculture (Doctoral Course)
Graduate School of Engineering (Master’s Courses)
Graduate School of Engineering (Doctoral Courses)

Graduate School of Engineering (Professional Master’s Course)

United Graduate School of Agricultural Science (Three-Year Doctoral
Courses)

Graduate School of Bio-applications and Systems Engineering (Master’s
Course)

Graduate School of Bio-applications and Systems Engineering (Doctoral
Course)

Graduate School of Bio-applications and Systems Engineering (Three-

Year Doctoral Course)
Graduate School of Bio-applications and Systems Engineering (Five-Year 4
Integrated Doctoral Course)
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All
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Female

Others

N/A

International student

Domestic student

Single

Family & Relatives

Friends

Living with others (room sharing, shared house, etc.)
Undergraduate student

Graduate student

Faculty of Agriculture (Undergraduate Courses)
Faculty of Engineering (Undergraduate Courses)
Graduate School of Agriculture (Master’s Courses)
Graduate School of Agriculture (Doctoral Course)
Graduate School of Engineering (Master’s Courses)
Graduate School of Engineering (Doctoral Courses)

Graduate School of Engineering (Professional Master’s Course)

United Graduate School of Agricultural Science (Three-Year Doctoral
Courses)

Graduate School of Bio-applications and Systems Engineering (Master’s
Course)

Graduate School of Bio-applications and Systems Engineering (Doctoral
Course)

Year Doctoral Course)

Integrated Doctoral Course)

Q80—2. Usage of the coop bookstore
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7 8. Satisfaction level of the coop cafeteria, and Ellipse
7 9. Unsatisfaction with the coop cafeteria, and Ellipse
8 1. Satisfaction level of the coop bookstore
8 2. Unsatisfaction with the coop bookstore

The satisfaction level of the ¢ coop cafeteria and Ellipse is summarized below.

Q7 8, Q8 1— 1. Satisfaction level of the coop cafeteria, and Ellipse (%)

. . Rather Rather .
Categories Satisfactory . . Unsatisfactory Rarely
satisfactory unsatisfactory
1. coop Cafeteria 145 37.4 18.0 5.9 24.1
Ellipse Cafeteria
Fuchu 10.5 30.0 20.0 6.8 32.7
Koganei 17.6 432 16.5 5.2 17.5
2 . coop bookstore 22.6 46.8 15.1 2.7 ---
Fuchu 19.1 47.7 193 3.5 ---
Koganei 25.2 46.1 11.9 2.1 ---
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Q79—1.

(Multiple answers are allowed)

Unsatisfaction with the coop cafeteria, Ellipse, and coffee shop

The

differen

ce

. Congesti | Business . Cleanne Custom betwee
Prices Taste Variety er Others
on hours ss . n the
service

two

campus

es
All 489 452 429 201 330 33 7 150 47
Male 321 273 251 139 196 15 5 71 30
Female 162 169 169 57 125 16 2 70 14
Others 2 2 1 1 1 0 0 1 1
N/A 4 8 8 4 8 2 0 8 2
International student 8 17 19 23 0 0 3
Domestic student 481 443 412 182 307 33 7 147 41
Single 216 192 192 86 145 16 3 63 22
Family & Relatives 260 256 227 106 173 16 3 83 24
Friends 8 3 7 7 8 1 1 2 1
L|V|n'g with others (room 5 1 3 5 4 0 0 5 0
sharing, shared house, etc.)
Undergraduate student 343 369 302 135 240 27 6 117 25
Graduate student 146 83 127 66 90 6 1 33 22
Faculty of Agriculture 163 179 173 57 129 21 2 109 9
(Undergraduate Courses)
Faculty of Engineering 180 190 129 78 111 6 4 8 16
(Undergraduate Courses)
Graduate School of
Agriculture (Master’s 47 28 48 16 28 2 0 22 5
Courses)
Graduate School of
Engineering (Master’s 55 27 38 20 30 2 1 1 10
Courses)
Graduate School of
Engineering (Professional 5 6 6 1 3 0 0 1 2
Master’s Course)
United Graduate School of
Agricultural Science (Three- 11 5 10 7 8 0 0 4 2
Year Doctoral Courses)
Graduate School of
Engineering (Doctor’s 13 5 9 8 9 2 0 1 1
Courses)
Graduate School of
Agriculture (Doctor’s 7 4 6 3 5 0 0 3 0
Courses)
BASE 8 8 10 11 7 0 0 1 2
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Q 8 2 — 1. Unsatisfaction with the coop bookstore(Multiple answers are allowed)

The

differen

ce

. Congesti | Business | Floor . Cleanne Custom betwee
Prices Variety er Others
on hours space ss . n the
service

two

campus

es
All 324 143 341 84 309 11 11 65 29
Male 213 81 190 48 173 8 11 32 17
Female 107 60 143 35 130 3 0 31 12
Others 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
N/A 4 2 7 1 6 0 0 2 0
International student 6 0 0 0 1
Domestic student 318 143 335 81 300 11 11 65 28
Single 139 63 143 37 127 6 3 27 10
Family & Relatives 176 76 186 45 172 3 6 34 19
Friends 3 1 6 1 6 1 1 1 0
L|V|n'g with others (room 6 3 6 1 4 1 1 3 0
sharing, shared house, etc.)
Undergraduate student 243 126 238 71 219 11 10 51 25
Graduate student 81 17 103 13 90 0 1 14 4
Faculty of Agriculture 103 69 161 46 131 8 3 46 13
(Undergraduate Courses)
Faculty of Engineering
(Undergraduate Courses) 140 >7 7 25 88 3 7 > 12
Graduate School of
Agriculture (Master’s 31 12 52 7 41 0 0 10 4
Courses)
Graduate School of
Engineering (Master’s 18 1 16 0 16 0 1 1 0
Courses)
Graduate School of
Engineering (Professional 5 0 2 0 4 0 0 0 0
Master’s Course)
United Graduate School of
Agricultural Science (Three- 5 0 13 3 9 0 0 1 0
Year Doctoral Courses)
Graduate School of
Engineering (Doctor’s 5 2 6 0 5 0 0 0 0
Courses)
Graduate School of
Agriculture (Doctor’s 4 1 6 0 5 0 0 2 0
Courses)
BASE 13 1 8 2 10 0 0 0 0
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8 3. Requests for improvements to campus facilities and equipment

Q 8 3 — 1. Requests for improvements to campus facilities and equipment

(Multiple answers are allowed)

Extra

curri Trans

cular porta

. activi tion
. Bicyc Stud Vend | Stud |ty Build | servi | Cam
Parki | le .. | Elect | . - .
Toilet | ng parki ent Wi-Fi ric ing ent facmt Gym ing ce r_)us _ Othe
loun | LAN mach | Lock | iesor clean | betw | lighti | rs
lot ng facet | . .
ot ge ines | er Stud ing een ng

ent two

activi camp

ty uses

room

s
All 28.9 3.2 9.8 | 304 | 393 | 28.7| 36.6| 17.0| 19.7 | 12.6 63| 229 | 111 5.6
Male 27.7 38| 103 | 270 | 40.3| 284 | 384 | 150 | 187 | 13.9 53| 20.2 8.9 5.9
Female 30.1 1.9 83| 349 | 373 | 28.7| 33.5| 19.5| 20.8| 10.4 75| 26.4 | 143 5.0
Others 50.0 0.0 50.0 75.0 75.0 0.0 50.0 25.0 0.0 0.0 25.0 25.0 0.0 0.0
N/A 48.9 11.1 26.7 51.1 46.7 37.8 42.2 31.1 31.1 15.6 13.3 37.8 17.8 6.7
International student 12.3 30| 153 | 235 351 | 12.7| 187 9.0 | 112 | 239 8.6 | 287 | 216 6.7
Domestic student 30.6 3.2 93| 31.1| 39.7| 30.2| 383 | 17.8| 205 | 114 6.1 | 223 | 101 5.4
Single 26.5 2.4 12.7 28.1 38.2 26.1 36.6 12.0 16.5 13.4 6.3 21.5 11.6 5.0
Family & Relatives 30.8 3.6 72| 325| 404 | 30.5| 365 | 209 | 224| 117 6.3 | 239 | 10.6 5.9
Friends 213 | 106 | 213 | 29.8| 340| 298| 426 | 128 | 10.6 | 17.0 43| 170| 17.0 8.5
Living with others (room
sharing, shared house, 34.8 43| 174 87| 304 | 26.1| 304 87| 13.0| 174 8.7 | 304 8.7 4.3
etc.)
Undergraduate student 30.0 2.4 8.4 32.7 40.0 334 39.7 22.1 25.2 14.0 6.6 25.1 9.8 4.9
Graduate student 26.8 47| 125| 26.0| 38.0| 193 | 30.2 6.8 8.6 9.7 57| 183 | 13.7 7.0
Faculty of Agriculture 335| 26| 82| 359 352| 27.3| 320| 178 300| 153 | 72| 244 127| 58
(Undergraduate Courses)
Faculty of Engineering 272 | 23| 87| 301 | 437 381| 458| 254 | 215| 130| 60| 257| 76| 41
(Undergraduate Courses)
Graduate School of
Agriculture (Master’s 26.3 3.9 7.8 32.5 36.9 20.4 27.1 3.9 7.8 6.7 4.3 14.5 20.0 8.2
Courses)
Graduate School of
Engineering (Master’s 27.4 2.9 12.4 25.8 41.7 22.0 38.5 9.6 8.6 8.0 6.7 16.2 8.3 5.4
Courses)
Graduate School of
Engineering (Professional 44.4 2.8 11.1 | 333 52.8 | 30.6 | 389 13.9 13.9 8.3 8.3 16.7 13.9 5.6
Master’s Course)
United Graduate School of
Agricultural Science (Three- 21.0 9.7 14.5 21.8 37.1 8.1 22.6 4.8 11.3 17.7 7.3 28.2 16.9 7.3
Year Doctoral Courses)
Graduate School of
Engineering (Doctor’s 26.6 10.6 181 | 26.6 | 33.0 149 | 245 6.4 4.3 11.7 53 17.0 | 10.6 11.7
Courses)
Graduate School of 325| 75| 200| 175| 375| 150 | 375| 125| 125| 100| 75| 225| 200| 25
Agriculture (Doctor’s Courses)
BASE 25.6 16| 14.0| 178 | 318 | 225 | 233 3.9 7.8 | 10.9 39| 217 | 116 6.2

Raito (%)
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8 4. Plans to participate in the university festival in November

8 4 — 1. Plans to participate in the university festival in November

Actively involve Will attend Will not attend Summary
All 769 1,172 1,029 2,970
Male 407 696 680 1,783
Female 353 460 325 1,138
Undergraduate student 656 815 507 1,978
Graduate student 113 357 522 992
Faculty of Agriculture (Undergraduate 387 367 115 369
Courses)
Faculty of Engineering (Undergraduate 269 448 392 1,109
Courses)
Graduat'e School of Agriculture 63 126 66 255
(Master’s Courses)
Graduat'e School of Engineering 16 86 212 314
(Master’s Courses)
Graduate School of Engineering
(Professional Master’s Course) ! 10 25 36
United Graduate School of Agricultural
Science (Three-Year Doctoral Courses) 12 >3 >7 124
Gradua'fe School of Engineering 4 19 71 94
(Doctor’s Courses)
Gradua’fe School of Agriculture 6 17 17 40
(Doctor’s Courses)
BASE 11 44 74 129

Q84 —2. Plans to participate in the university festival in November
(By grade level)

m Actively involve = Will attend = Will not attend

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Undergraduate 1st year

Undergraduate 2nd year

Undergraduate 3rd year

Undergraduate 4th year and above

Undergraduate VET 5th year

Undergraduate VET 6th year and above

Master’s Courses

Doctoral Courses

Masters 1st year

Masters 2nd year and above

Doctorate 1st year

Doctorate 2nd year

Doctorate 3rd year and above




8 5. Participating in the Satsuki Festival(Koganei Campus)

Q 8 5 — 1. Participating in the Satsuki Festival(Koganei Campus)

Actively participated Attended Did not attend Summary
All 262 494 2,214 2,970
Male 158 327 1,298 1,783
Female 102 158 878 1,138
Undergraduate student 242 406 1,330 1,978
Graduate student 20 88 884 992
Faculty of Agriculture
(Undergraduate Courses) 60 123 686 869
Faculty of Engineering
(Undergraduate Courses) 182 283 644 1,109
Graduatle School of Agriculture 1 10 244 255
(Master’s Courses)
Graduatle School of Engineering 7 40 267 314
(Master’s Courses)
Graduate School of Engineering
(Professional Master’s Course) 2 > 29 36
United Graduate School of
Agricultural Science (Three-Year 2 2 120 124
Doctoral Courses)
Gradua'fe School of Engineering 1 10 83 94
(Doctor’s Courses)
Gradua'fe School of Agriculture 0 0 20 0
(Doctor’s Courses)
BASE 7 21 101 129

Q85—2. Participating in the Satsuki Festival(Koganei Campus)
(By grade level)

M Actively participated m Attended = Did not attend
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%  100%

Undergraduate VET Sth year

Undergraduate VET 6th year and above

Doctorate 3rd year and above 1.7% 9.9%
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8 6. Improvements to the university festival

Q 8 6 — 1. Improvements to the university festival
No class
s
Earlier Later Progra More Less Facilitie of
and Others
date date m events events s respond
after ents
the
festival
All 100 83 589 640 25 429 1,246 665 2,970
Male 64 59 403 397 20 267 712 378 1,783
Female 31 22 174 236 3 149 516 273 1,138
Single 45 37 251 279 10 176 463 297 1,227
Family & Relatives 51 44 324 334 13 243 757 358 1,673
Friends 4 2 8 20 2 9 15 8 47
L|V|n'g with others (room 0 0 6 7 0 1 1 5 23
sharing, shared house, etc.)
Undergraduate student 69 60 364 432 19 304 980 364 1,978
Graduate student 31 23 225 208 6 125 266 301 992
Faculty of Agriculture 28 10 119 142 13 149 459 167 869
(Undergraduate Courses)
Faculty of Engineering 41 50 245 290 6 155 521 197 | 1,109
(Undergraduate Courses)
Graduat’e School of Agriculture 12 4 45 44 5 43 77 69 555
(Master’s Courses)
Graduat’e School of Engineering 4 9 80 82 5 29 104 7 314
(Master’s Courses)
Graduat.e School of E,nglneerlng 1 ) 13 12 0 4 9 5 36
(Professional Master’s Course)
United Graduate School of
Agricultural Science (Three-Year 6 2 18 20 1 13 23 62 124
Doctoral Courses)
Gradua'fe School of Engineering 4 5 26 16 1 15 17 34 94
(Doctor’s Courses)
Gradua'fe School of Agriculture 0 1 1 6 0 5 5 17 40
(Doctor’s Courses)
BASE 4 3 32 28 0 16 31 40 129
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8 7. Where to get information on daily life(International students)

Q 8 7 — 1. Where to get information on daily life(International students)

Staff
membe
rs at
EAGL
(Organiz
ation
Guide
for Z’dr the oth Japanes Google N
Number Internat vanc . er e Classroo | TUAT_C . ° Number
. ement Faculty internat n informa
of ional . student m: ommuni R of No
of member | ional Tutors Internet tion
respond Student . s other Internat ty group " respond answer
ts s& Educati s student than ional e-mail accessib ents
en onand s . le
Researc Global tutors Bulletin
hers Learnin
g)or
Internat
ional
Affairs
Office
Al 268 57 37 67 96 29 34 33 21 71 12 13 103
(21.3) | (13.8) | (25.0) | (35.8) | (10.8) | (12.7) | (12.3) (7.8) | (26.5) (4.5) (4.9) | (38.4)
34 23 38 48 16 18 16 14 41 9 7 51
Male W sy T 63 T o7y T Bao) T i T iwse | i) | e T ton) | 6a 1 & 362
23 14 28 46 13 16 16 7 30 2 6 51
Female 123 gy ey | eze) | G7a) | oe) | s0) | s | B | e | (we) | @9) | (Ls)
0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Oth 1 . .
ers 00| ©o| (0| 10 (; 00 | (o | 1% (; 00 | (00)| (00| (00)| (0.0
N/A 3 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
(0.0) (0.0) | (33.3) | (33.3) (0.0) (0.0) (0.0) (0.0) (0.0) | (33.3) (0.0) | (33.3)
57 37 67 96 29 34 33 21 71 12 13 103
Int ti | student 268
nternational studen (21.3) | (13.8) | (25.0) | (35.8) | (108) | (12.7) | (12.3) | (7.8) ] (265) | (45 | (4.9) | (38.4)
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Domestic student 0
(0.0) (0.0) (0.0) (0.0) (0.0) (0.0) (0.0) (0.0) (0.0) (0.0) (0.0) (0.0)
. 47 27 54 73 23 27 26 14 52 9 10 87
Single 215 s T e T sy T Gao) T o T iae T sy T s T iy T ay | @ @os)
7 8 8 9 4 5 4 4 8 1 3 12
Family & Relati 30
amily & Refatives (233) | (267) | (26.7) | (30.0) | (13.3) | (16.7) | (13.3)| (133) | (26.7) | (3.3) | (10.0) | (40.0)
: 3 2 5 11 1 1 2 3 7 1 0 2
Friends 1 (17.6) | (11.8) | (29.4) | (64.7) (5.9) (5.9) | (11.8) | (17.6) | (41.2) (5.9) (0.0) | (11.8)
Living with others (room 6 0 0 0 3 1 1 1 0 4 1 0 2
sharing, shared house, etc.) (0.0) (0.0) (0.0) | (50.0) | (16.7) | (16.7) | (16.7) (0.0) | (66.7) | (16.7) (0.0) | (33.3)
8 11 7 20 5 8 12 3 17 7 1 11
Und duate student 45
ndergraduate studen (17.8) | (24.4) | (15.6) | (44.4) | (11.1) | (17.8) | (26.7) | (6.7) | (37.8) | (15.6) | (2.2) | (24.4)
49 26 60 76 24 26 21 18 54 5 12 92
Graduate student 223
(22.0) | (11.7) | (26.9) | (34.1) | (10.8) | (11.7) (9.4) (8.1) | (24.2) (2.2) (5.4) | (41.3)
Faculty of Agriculture 17 2 3 3 5 0 2 4 1 6 1 1 5
(Undergraduate Courses) (11.8) (17.6) (17.6) (29.4) (0.0) (11.8) (23.5) (5.9) (35.3) (5.9) (5.9) (29.4)
Faculty of Engineering 78 6 8 4 15 5 6 8 2 11 6 0 6
(Undergraduate Courses) (21.4) (28.6) (14.3) (53.6) (17.9) (21.4) (28.6) (7.1) (39.3) (21.4) (0.0) (21.4)
Graduate School of Agriculture 149 10 4 12 24 4 7 3 3 16 1 0 15
(Master’s Courses) (20.4) (8.2) | (24.5) | (49.0) (8.2) | (14.3) (6.1) (6.1) | (32.7) (2.0) (0.0) | (30.6)
Graduate School of Engineering 17 3 2 4 4 2 4 2 1 3 0 3 7
(Master’s Courses) (17.6) | (11.8) | (23.5) | (23.5) | (11.8) | (23.5) | (11.8) (5.9) | (17.6) (0.0) | (17.6) | (41.2)
1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
Graduate School of Engineering
1 . . . . .
(Professional Master’s Course) (100 (; (100 (; (0.0) (100 (; (0.0) (0.0) (100 (; (0.0) (100 (; (0.0) (0.0) (0.0)
United Graduate School of 14 5 14 11 6 5 4 7 13 0 6 32
Agricultural Science (Three- 64
Year Doctoral Courses) (21.9) (7.8) | (21.9) | (17.2) (9.4) (7.8) (6.3) | (10.9) | (20.3) (0.0) (9.4) | (50.0)
Graduate School of Engi . 6 4 6 7 2 1 2 5 6 1 3 12
raduate school of tngineering 26 |7 (231) | (154 | 230 | 2e9) | @) | e T 1) 23 | 3e | 1Ls) | @7
(Doctor’s Courses)
(0.0) | (25.0) | (25.0) | (25.0) | (25.0) (0.0) | (25.0) (0.0) (0.0) (0.0) (0.0) | (50.0)
Graduate School of Agriculture 21 4 3 4 7 2 1 5 0 4 1 0 10
(Doctor’s Courses) (19.0) | (14.3) | (19.0) | (33.3) (9.5) (4.8) | (23.8) (0.0) | (19.0) (4.8) (0.0) | (47.6)
11 7 20 22 8 8 4 2 11 2 0 16
BASE 45
(24.4) | (15.6) | (44.4) | (48.9) | (17.8) | (17.8) (8.9) (4.4) | (24.4) (4.4) (0.0) | (35.6)
X ( ) Raito (%)
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IX Jobs & Further Study

8 8. Future plan

Q88—

Integrated Doctoral Course)

1.

Future plan

B Employment B Further study in Japan
B Unknown B Study abroad
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
All 54.1% 29.8% 10.84)257%
|1 [/
Male 52.3% 31.3% 10.9'10310%
|
Female 56.9% 27.9% 10.122:2%
Others 50.0% 25.0% 25.0% i
N/A 57.8% 15.6% 20.0% .79 ‘
{ { —
International student 48.5% 25.4% 13.8% 4.0.'0:7Y
> |
Domestic student 54.7% 30.2% 10.5102:3%
[T Il
Single 56.0% 28.9% 10.522:0%
17 1
Family & Relatives 52.5% 30.8% 10.9'10338%
Friends 57.4% 23.4% I 12.8% 6.4%
| [ |
Living with others (room sharing, shared house, etc.) 60.9% 17.4% 21.7%
Undergraduate student 44.3% 40.0% 12.6%:0.2%
L =
Graduate student 73.6% 9.4% 7.1:0076%
——
Faculty of Agriculture (Undergraduate Courses) 45.1% 37.5% 13.8% 0.1%
|
Faculty of Engineering (Undergraduate Courses) 43.7% 42.0% 11.7°10.3%
Graduate School of Agriculture (Master’s Courses) 77.3% 14.9% 4 0237%%
————
Graduate School of Agriculture (Doctoral Course) 60.0% 5.0% 15.0% [7.5% 12.5%
Graduate School of Engineering (Master’s Courses) 86.0% 9.2°2 10.3%
Graduate School of Engineering (Doctoral Courses) 52.1% .3% 14.9% 6.49 21.3%
Graduate School of Engineering (Professional Master’s Course) 77.8% 8.395.698.3%
United Graduate School of Agré((:)lilll:;g;l Science (Three-Year Doctoral 54.8% 6%12.1°9116% | 23.4%
Graduate School of BlO'appllcatl(O)f)llSl fsr:)l Systems Engineering (Master’s 86.7% 10.073.3%
Graduate School of Blo-z:tppllcatlg:)llsl f:;l Systems Engineering (Doctoral 47.4% 216% 15.8% B. 2.6% 26.3%
Graduate School of Bio-applications and Systems Engineering (Three-
Year Doctoral Course) 85.7% 14.3%
Graduate School of Bio-applications and Systems Engineering (Five-Year 75.0% 33%  16.7%
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89.

90%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%

0

X

70%

60%

50%

40%

0%

0%

37.5%

70.7%
65.9%
50.7%
43.6%
32.4%
4.7%
20.9%, g qo 9
19 9% 7 8% 14.2%
11 8%12 0% 11 8%

40/0 o, 1.8%
BNz o

How to get career information

Q89—1. How to get career information
(Undergraduate/Graduate students)

80.1% 77.7%

Academic  Career Senior Mass Internet Family References Recruiting Books & Career Others
advisor advisor  students media members incareer events magazines support
support companies
center
@ Undergraduate student @ Graduate student
9 0. Future desired career
Q90—1. Future desired career
(Undergraduate/Graduate students)
64.5%
59.6%
35.3%
32.6%
19.2% 17.7%
I 125 12.8% 1%
6.6%
2:d% 4.6% 4.6% i
3.8% 3.9% 0 3.8%  3.6% 9 3.4%
2.1% 16% 26% . 2.9%2.8% i W
.II---_---- W omm BN 2

0%

30%  26.2%
2
1

Researcher
(university &
institute)

R&D Public Service Public service Private Education (Middle Animal NPO & NGO International Self-employed Freelancer
(private company) (technical) (general) corporation  and High Schools) hospital(veterinary organization
(general)Private clinical practice)
corporation
(general)
B Undergraduate student @ Graduate student
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91.

70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%

0%

Desired job support

Q91—1. Desired job support
(Undergraduate/Graduate students)

()
Bk 54.1%
42.1%
38.5%
0
341% 36.3%
25.4%
18.5%
Meetings with Guidebooks References Internship

corporations

@ Undergraduate student

o o 49.2%
48.3%48.4% 46.4% o
40.6%
33.6%
29.7%
25.6%
5.9%
1.8%
[ ]
Career support Networkof ~ Recommendations  Entry sheet Others
center graduates from the correction or
University interview
simulation

@ Graduate student
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9 2. Internship experience

Q92—1. Internship experience

B Yes @ No

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

All

Male

Female

Others

N/A

International student
Domestic student
Single

Family & Relatives
Friends

Living with others (room sharing, shared house, etc.)

Undergraduate student

Graduate student

Faculty of Agriculture (Undergraduate Courses)
Faculty of Engineering (Undergraduate Courses)
Graduate School of Agriculture (Master’s Courses)
Graduate School of Agriculture (Doctoral Course)
Graduate School of Engineering (Master’s Courses)
Graduate School of Engineering (Doctoral Courses)

Graduate School of Engineering (Professional Master’s Course)

United Graduate School of Agricultural Science (Three-Year Doctoral
Courses)

Graduate School of Bio-applications and Systems Engineering
(Master’s Course)

Graduate School of Bio-applications and Systems Engineering
(Doctoral Course)

Graduate School of Bio-applications and Systems Engineering (Three-

Year Doctoral Course)
Graduate School of Bio-applications and Systems Engineering (Five-
Year Integrated Doctoral Course)
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9 3. Internship location

Q93 —1. Internship location
(Undergraduate/Graduate students)

90%
70%
60%
50% 49.1%
(]
40.4%
40% 36.6%
20% 14.3%
0, 0, 0,
10% 7.9% . 5.7% 7.9% 539% . 0% 8.3% e
0.4% 1.1% S%
0% [] ‘om0 w222
Corporations that Corporations with Corporation that Hometown Corporation that Attractive Overseas Others
you like to work graduates does join research  corporations  meets termsand  corporations
with your lab conditions
@ Undergraduate student B Graduate student
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9 4. Internship Satisfaction

Integrated Doctoral Course)

Q94—1. Internship Satisfaction

B Satisfactory B Rather satisfactory
O Rather unsatisfactory B Unsatisfactory
0% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
All 57.2% 39.0% i?ﬂ)é/%
Male 54.2% 40.8% 5013%
Female 62.0% 36.3% 1.8%
Others 100.0%
N/A 42.9% 42.9% 14.3%
International student 54.8% 35.5% 9.7%
Domestic student 57.3% 39.2% A.2%
Single 55.6% 40.6% 2.7%
Family & Relatives 57.8% 39.1% A03%
Friends 69.2% 7% 23.1%
Living with others (room sharing, shared house, etc.) 100.0%
Undergraduate student 54.6% 43.8% 1.6%
Graduate student 57.9% 37.7% 2012%
Faculty of Agriculture (Undergraduate Courses) 54.4% 45.6%
Faculty of Engineering (Undergraduate Courses) 54.9% 41.2% 9%
Graduate School of Agriculture (Master’s Courses) 50.4% 45.4% 3.5%
Graduate School of Agriculture (Doctoral Course) 44.4% 44.4% 11.1%
Graduate School of Engineering (Master’s Courses) 63.2% 34.0% 1.9%
Graduate School of Engineering (Doctoral Courses) 45.5% 40.9% 9.1%
Graduate School of Engineering (Professional Master’s Course) 68.2% 27.3% .50‘0
United Graduate School of Agr(i;)tllll;::ersl Science (Three-Year Doctoral 55.6% 33.3% 11.1%
Graduate School of Bio-applicati((;f)lls1 jsr:)l Systems Engineering (Master’s 64.3% 33.3% 9 4%
Graduate School of Bio-applicatigzllsl 1:':15151 Systems Engineering (Doctoral 50.0% 50.0%
Graduate School of Bio-applications and Systems Engineering (Three- 100.0%
Year Doctoral Course)
Graduate School of Bio-applications and Systems Engineering (Five-Year 50.0% 50.0%
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